
RMMB The New Century Collection  1 

 

 

THE NEW CENTURY 
COLLECTION 

Music for the GHB by RMMB 

RMMB The New Century Collection   



2 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Foreword 

                        With the help and sup-
port of talented musicians and contribu-
tors, we�ve managed to collect some 
tunes, and hopefully present them in a 
format you�ll find useful and enjoyable. 
We as a group are diverse, spread the 
world over, and definitely eclectic. 
Through the marvel of the internet, and 
a newsgroup known as RMMB, we�ve 
formed a community with similar inter-
ests, namely bagpipes. We�re like a fam-
ily, in that we share common interests, 
but seldom, if ever, agree on how those 
interests should be pursued. I think you�ll 
find this collection to be as diverse as its 
contributors. From a whimsical and 
light-hearted ditty, to a serious competi-
tion tune. From Piobairreachd, to fast 
paced reels and hornpipes. It�s all here. 

            I spearheaded this effort, though 
I didn�t see it through to completion. My 
thanks to the ever effervescent and tire-
less Maeve, you are a joy, and all the oth-
ers that helped see this through. Without 
you, this wouldn�t have been. My thanks 
especially to all those that donated their 
tunes. I believe this is a worthwhile en-
deavour, with you the reader and player 
being the ultimate judge. 
            Please take this music, and play it 
in the vein it�s presented. In friendship 
and fellowship. Enjoy����.. 
                                                            
                        Scot Kortegaard.  
 



RMMB The New Century Collection  3 

Table of  Contents 

Marches                                                                    
(The) Bonnie Bride of Gretna Green                       4 
Early in the Morning                                               4 
Lib(er)ation                                                             5 
Nancy and Ewan's Wedding March                          5 
Hampster Slayer                                                      6 
Donald Dewar's Welcome to San Jose                     7 
My Shannon, My Lassie                                           8 
If the Shoe Fits                                                        9 
Joyce MacFarlane                                                  10 
The Lionhart Pipe Band                                        11 
The Lovely Heather                                               12 
Miss Wilson Farrar                                                13 
Susan Galtere                                                        14 
Wakarusa Crossing                                                15 
Farewell to the Rock                                              16 
Simon's                                                                 16 
George Howard's Badge                                        17 
Gillechriosd's Piobair                                             18 
Walkin' thro the Scottish Mist                                19 
Washington to Antigonish                                     20 
 
Strathspeys                                                               
Beatrice Mackintosh                                              22 
Footering Around                                                  23 
 
Reels                                                                         
The Mason's Apron (3 more parts)                        23 
Bill Davidson's Reel                                               24 
Cinders                                                                  25 
Flakey                                                                   26 
The Kirby Sisters                                                   27 
L.B.F.A.                                                                28 
The Newcastle Brown Reel                                    29 
Reel of the Liverpool Scottish                                30 
 
Hornpipes                                                                
 The Boys of Score Lane                                        31 
Brian Donaldson                                                   32 
Mersey Ferry                                                         33 
The Jewish Boxer                                                  33 
Puffin on the Caravel                                             34 
Ramsey Ross's Reel                                                35 
Pipers without Soles                                              36 
Ramsey's Hornpipe                                                36 
Shake Your Hornpipe                                            37 
The Shugborough Shirt                                          37 
The Cats Were Raising Hell                                   38 
Walking Naked in the Bedroom                             39 
 

Jigs                                                                           
Flashman's March                                                  40 
The Frenzy                                                            41 
Extended Bar Hours                                              42 
The Jiglet                                                               42 
Joe Darroch, BEM                                                 43 
Kaitlin's New Quarter                                            44 
The Liver Birds                                                      45 
Royal Red                                                              46 
Stripes for Martin                                                   47 
Shake the Brush                                                     48 
The Butterfly                                                         49 
The Broken Stick                                                   50 
The Scooter (Baldricks's Jig)                                   51 
The Blarney Pilgrim                                               52 
Twisted Finger                                                       53 
Ou-Ce Que T'es Parti                                             54 
The Chaffinch                                                        55 
 
Slow Airs, Waltzes, Laments                                   
Duan Maireaid                                                       56 
Theresa Soder (The Seamstress Waltz                     56 
Fiona's Farewell                                                     57 
For Ireland I'll Not Tell Her Name                        57 
Lament for a Chindit                                              58 
Mrs. MacManus                                                     58 
Harry Judge                                                           59 
Slowing Down                                                       59 
The Back Yard                                                       60 
Brody's Lament                                                      61 
Deaf Judges                                                           61 
Senorita ana Rocia                                                  61 
Walk Round                                                           62 
Zudpiper                                                               62 
13 Years                                                                63 
America's Bravest - FDNY                                     63 
 
Miscellaneous                                                          
Bag Rag                                                                 64 
Flight of the Morrigan                                            66 
 
Piobaireachd                                                            
Piobaireachd on "New Britain                                67 
The Mother's Lament                                             68 
The Golden Gate                                                   70 
The Trust Controversy                                           72 
 
Indices                                                                     
Tune Name                                                           74 
Composer                                                              75 



4 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E M - F{>$ u x, f ] F{>$ u x , x R M~ 0 s Fr u Ff u Fr . a FW >` ! uW f o
$ H E F{>$ u x , f ] F{>$ "c x, Fx R M~ 0 s Fr c F$ "c Fr . s Ff >$ "] F{ _ |
$ H E - Q Ir u x , Ir u Q Ir c x, x R M~ 0 s Fr u Ff u Fr . a FW >` ! uW f o
$ H E Q Ir u x , Ir u Q Ir c x, Fx R M~ 0 s Fr c F$ "c Fr . s Ff >$ "] F{ _|

$ H E M F{ gl - Fg Bs - p s {U u xr i yx o A- = F{ gl - Fg Bs - p s {U M{ yx / g x, . |
$ H E zQ FM~ 0 P y< Fx / My ?U u xr i u` i B{ F{ gl - Fg Bs - - Fx R xr . Fg Bs - F" "N
$ H E gs - F" "N x, . F" "N yx / m Fx i zQ 0 F" "N gs - F" "N x, . F" "N LU 1 s xr i x, . Fv P
$ H E zM~ u 2x / My ?d 1 - yx / m Fx i uW + t F{ gl - Fg Bs - - Fx R xr . Fg Bq

1

Early in the Morning 
Richard Mao © 1986, 2001 

March 

 

The Bonnie Bride of Gretna Green 
Steve MacLeod, Portage, MI 

Wedding Processional March 

 



RMMB The New Century Collection  5 

$ H E M - F{>$ 2, F{ $M{ ], {U 1 s Fr . gu` 2! F/ 3 "* 2/ "!}(gs xr . g F` ixr . gu` 2,
$ H E F{ >$ 2, F{ $M{ ], {U 1 s Fr . g F` gi xr . g F` i xr . g u` 2, F{ >$ "] x, A- .
$ H E 9 {d zQ ?U 1 s Fr i {U 1 s Fr R ]r . g u` 2, F{ zM~ 0 s Fr i {d ]r . g F` i x, Ar . s
$ H E {d zQ ?U 1 s Fr i {U 1 s Fr R ]r . g F` gi xr . g F` i xr . g u` 2, F{ >$ "] x, A- .

Lib(er)ation 
Chris Hamilton, 1981 

March 

$ H E P : - F $ 2 [ I c x , g F < I = y x / m i F f I - z Q g F ^ " , 3 " ] I W -
$ H E F $ 2 [ I c x , g F < I = y x / m i F f I - F v M{ 0 c F ^ " , 3 " ] B { =
$ H E : t F f I - z Q - F < I = F v M{ 0 i F f I - z Q g F ^ " , 3 " ] I W %t
$ H E F f I - z Q - F < I = F v M{ 0 i F f I - F v M{ 0 c F ^ " , 3 " ] B { =
$ H E &- F $ 2 [ I c g l - F a i F , I - z Q t F f I - F v M{ 0 c F ^ " , 3 " ] B |

Nancy & Ewan�s Wedding March 
Ewan MacPherson, 2000 

March 



6 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Hamster Slayer 
Royce Lerwick 

March 

$ H E a : E{ r ! { d U ! E{ U ! U o Fi o E{ r ! { d U o M~ R o M{ U o i ]
$ H E E{ r ! { d U ! E{ r ! U o Fi o E{ r ! { d s / ] j W F` , ] i =
$ H E : E{ r ! E { U ! E{ U ! U o Fi o E{ r ! E{ U ! U o o i Fl ] i o
$ H E E{ r ! E { U ! E{ U ! U o Fi o E{ r ! U ! E { / ] j W F` , ] i =
$ H E E{ l o S { l o S { U ! U o Fi o E{ l o S { l o j W / ] j W
$ H E E{ l o S { l o S { U ! U o Fi o E{ r ! { d , M~ R o M{ U o i ] =



RMMB The New Century Collection  7 

Donald Dewar�s Welcome to San Jose 
Iain Sherwood, 1997 

March 

$ H E J :M| 0 t xp . b wj - \ Fe "" 2 xp . b F" 2 _ Fb "N 2 zM~ ?S 1 t xp . k Fb m . Fe "" 2 xp . O Fe p . Ap . b K` M| 0 t
$ H E x p . b w j - \ Fe "" 2 xp . b F" 2 _ Fb "N 2 zM~ ?S 1 t xp . k Fb m . wj - e F\ m . vf 2! _ | =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM| 0 n Fv / n Fe "" 2 xp . b F" 2 _ Fb "N 2 zM~ v / Q zM| 0 n Fv / n Fe "" 2 x p . O Fe p . Ap . b K` Fv / Q
$ H E zM| 0 n Fv / n Fe "" 2 xp . b F" 2 _ Fb "N 2 zM~ ?S 1 t xp . k Fb m . wj - e F\ m . vf 2! _ | =
$ H E : xp . b F" 2 "b xp . \ Fe "" 2 xp . b F" 2 _ Fb "N 2 zM~ ]p . b F" 2 \ vd , \ Fe p . Fe "N 2 Fe p . Ap . b K` x p . b
$ H E F" 2 "b xp . \ Fe p . Fe "N 2 E$ Fe "N 2 zM~ ?S 1 t xp . k Fb m . wj - e F\ m . vf 2! _ | =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM~ @M| 0 n Fe "N 2 x p . b F" 2 _ Fb "N 2 zM~ v / Q zM| 0 q Fb m . Fe "" 2 xp . O Fe p . Ap . b K` Fv / Q
$ H E % zM~ @M| 0 n Fe p . Fe "N 2 E$ Fe "N 2 zM~ ?S 1 t xp . k Fb m . wj - e F\ m . v f 2! _ | =
$ H E & zM| 0 T t My 0 ?S 1 w Fn P 1 ^v / q Fh s / xr M| 0 t xp . k Fb m . wj - e F\ m . vf 2! _ |



8 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E M Ff , [ Ff ] B { 2 Fg gl - a l c u U Ff , m Ff ] v f , 2| F` + a F` ! u U
$ H E Ff , [ Ff ] B { 2 Fg gl - a l Fp a W F$ 2 [ F$ 2 2a F$ i F { 2 t F$ 2 "a Fr j a F y
$ H E Ff , m Ff ] v f , 2| gl - a l c u U Ff , "N "f , 2N " f , 2| F` + a F` ! u U
$ H E Ff , m Ff ] v f , F- wl - a l Fp a W F$ 2 [ F$ 2 "a F$ i F { 2 t F$ 2 "a Fr j a F y
$ H E f , My FM~ o zQ 0 g gl - a l c u U Ff , "N 2 { >{ 2 "g F` + N F` c u U
$ H E Ff ,My FM~ v m F s Fv m c Fv m ] Fv m ! Fv m , F$ 2 "a Fv m c F$ i F$ Fv m $ i F$ v axr j a F y
$ H E Ff , [ Ff o vf , N vf 2! gl - a l c u` + N u W Ff , "N 2 {>{>$ "c F` + N F` c u` + N u W
$ H E Ff , [ Ff o vf , N vf o u` + a l Fp a W F$ 2 [ F$ 2 "a F$ i F { 2 t F$ 2 "a Fr j a F y

My Shannon, My Lassie 
Matthew Willis 

March 



RMMB The New Century Collection  9 

$ H E J : R ^< F ^ + b F g - n F v / \My 0 O v f F _ N 2 y < F ^ + b F g - \ v f 2 ! F " 2 " b My 0 n
$ H E y < F ^ + b F g - n F v / \ My 0 O v f F _ N 2 y v / \ B ^ + Mz @M| 0 t F m . b F e g - 2 ] IX =
$ H E : = zM~ 0 s F ^ + t > v / b x p . OMy 0 O v f F _ N 2 zM~ 0 s F ^ + t > v / n v f 2 ! F v / q F b m .
$ H E zM~ 0 s F ^ + t > v / b x p . OMy 0 O v f F _ N 2 y v / \ B ^ +Mz @M| 0 t F m . b F e g - 2 ] IX =
$ H E : R v / \ j ] F d , \ B ] ^ + t > s / \M| 0 \ F s / b F p . O E! F d , " O 2 ! " + n A m . bM| 0 b F m . b
$ H E F v / \ j ] F d , \ B ] ^ + t > s / \M| 0 \ F s / \ y v / \ B ^ +Mz @M| 0 t F m . b F e g - 2 ] IX =
$ H E : = zM~ 0 s > v /Mz ] ^ +Mz s / \M| 0 \ F s / b F p . O E! F d , n F ! " 2 " b x m . b M| 0 b F m . b
$ H E zM~ 0 s > v / Mz ] ^ + Mz s / \ M| 0 \ F s / \ y v / \ ; ^ + Mz @M| 0 t F m . b F e g - 2 ] IW =

If the Shoe Fits... 
Chris Hamilton, 1995 

March 



10 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Joyce MacFarlane 
Chris Hamilton, 1979 

March 

$ H E J : xp . b F$>" 2 \vf F_ "N 2 Fe m . Fs / nvf F_ "N 2 F- 3 "+ 2* 3 Ou` F# "* 3 F_ g - xm . hu` F# "* 3
$ H E F$ >" 2 \ vf F_ "N 2 Fe m . Fs / n vf F_ "N 2 Fe m . My 0 n Fx Ip . h vf 2! _| =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM~ 0 m vf xo E$ M| 0 n Fx Ip . b {U gj - b F^ + b wg - b F_ g - LP 1 + u` F# "* 3
$ H E zM~ 0 m vf xo E$ M| 0 n Fx Ip . h Fe m . My 0 n Fx Ip . h vf 2! _| =
$ H E : xp . b F" 2 "b xm . Ovf F_ "N 2 Fe m . FOMy 0 ^x xp . b F- 3 \ wg - b F_ m . wg - b F_ g - F+ P 1 L^ + b wg - \
$ H E F" 2 "b xm . O vf F_ "N 2 Fe m . FO My 0 ^x xp . h Fe m . My 0 n Fx Ip . h vf 2! _| =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM~ 0 s {S 1 t Fm . h Fd , h xm . h vf F_ "N 2 {U L- 3 O u` {R L_ m . ug - b F^ + b wg - \
$ H E %zM~ 0 s {S 1 t Fm . h Fd , h xm . h vf F_ "N 2 Fe m . My 0 n Fx Ip . h vf 2! _| =
$ H E &F$ >" 2 "b Fp . t xm . b F# m . FO My 0 ^x xp . h Fe m . My 0 n Fx Ip . h vf 2! _|



RMMB The New Century Collection  11 

The Lionhart Pipe Band 
Chris Hamilton, 1986 

March 

$ H E J : = u W gl - m F x M{ ^ x o F $ 2 " a x r c | $ F e m . F v / q F b m .
$ H E u W gl - m F x M{ ^ x o zM~ S! F e m . F s / n v f F ] >X =
$ H E : R ^< K` M{ v / \ F g - t zQ ], S$ o F " 2 n A m . O F v / q F b m .
$ H E y < K` M{ v / \ F g - t z Q M~ S! F e m . F s / n v f F ] >X =
$ H E : = zM~ ] B ^ + t F [ + Mz @M| 0 \ B [ + Mz v / n F a , h x r S! F " 2 n A m . t F " 2 n A m . O F v / n F g - b
$ H E zM~ ] B ^ + t F [ + Mz @M| 0 \ B [ + Mz v / q F b m . zM~ S! F e m . F s / n v f F ] >X =
$ H E : = F ^ +Mz @My 0 \ v / F \ B [ +Mz ^ +Mz @My 0 \ F v / n F g - n F " 2 n A m . O F v / q F e h n4 F " 2 n A m . O F v / n F g - b
$ H E %F ^ + Mz @My 0 \ v / F \ B [ + Mz ^ + Mz @My 0 \ F v / n F g - n zM~ S! F e m . F s / n v f F ] >X =
$ H E & F ^ + Mz @My 0 \ v / F \ B [ + Mz v / \ F g - t zQ M~ S! F e m . F s / n v f F ] >X



12 RMMB The New Century Collection  

The Lovely Heather 
Chris Hamilton, February 2000 

March 

$ H E J : Fp . h vd , _ Fb "N 2 xr Fe m . gj - FtMy 0 t xr . g Ff >" 2 "b Fv / # Fb m . gj - e F\ "N 2 u` Fp . h
$ H E vd , _ Fb "N 2 xr Fe m . gj - Ft My 0 t xr . g vd , _ Fb "N 2 F^ + "b My 0 n F { _| =
$ H E : {e zM~ " 2 "b yx Fe m . gj - FtMy 0 t xr F" 2 "b Fx >" 2 "bM| 0 w Fb m . gj - e F\ "N 2 u` {R
$ H E zM~ " 2 "b yx Fe m . gj - Ft My 0 t xr . g vd , _ Fb "N 2 F^ + "b My 0 n F { _| =
$ H E : xp . b F" 2 "b xm . b F" 2 "b ys / n gj - FtMy 0 txr . g vd , _ Fb "N 2 Fv / # Fb m . gj - e F\ "N 2 u` xp . b
$ H E F" 2 "b xm . b F" 2 "b ys / n gj - Ft My 0 t xr . g vd , _ Fb "N 2 F^ + "b My 0 n F { _| =
$ H E : {e M| 0 q FbMy 0 ^v / q Fb m . gj - FtMy 0 t Fp . k Fb "N 2 Fx >" 2 "bM| 0 w Fb m . gj - e F\ "N 2 uX
$ H E %{e M| 0 q Fb My 0 ^v / q Fb m . gj - Ft My 0 t Fp . k Fb "N 2 vd , _ Fb "N 2 F^ + "b My 0 n F { _| =
$ H E &xp . b F" 2 "b xm . b F" 2 "b ys / n gj - Ft My 0 t xr . g vd , _ Fb "N 2 F^ + "b My 0 n F { _| =



RMMB The New Century Collection  13 

Miss Wilson Farrar 
Iain Sherwood, 1997 

March 

$ H E J : xp . h vf , g u` + a F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . e F\ "N 2 FW >` xp . h
$ H E vf , g u` + a F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . d `[ + F{ _| =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM~ 0 s xr . a F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . e F\ "N 2 FW >` %Fv / Q
$ H E % zM~ 0 s xr . a F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . d `[ + F{ _| =
$ H E &xp . h vf , g F^ + b wj - \ F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . d `[ + F{ _| =
$ H E : xp . b F$ >" 2 "b Fe p . vd , \ F" 2 "e FnMy 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p .M| 0 t xp . e F\ "N 2 FW >` xp . b
$ H E F$ >" 2 "b Fe p . vd , \ F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . d `[ + F{ _| =
$ H E Fv / Q zM~ IM| 0 t FwM| 0 ]p . b F" 2 "e FnMy 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p .M| 0 t xp . e F\ "N 2 FW >X %Fv / Q
$ H E %zM~ IM| 0 t Fw M| 0 ]p . b F" 2 "e Fn My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . d `[ + F{ _| =
$ H E &xp . b F$ >" 2 "b Fe p . vd , \ Ff Iq My 0 ^x Fp . h Fe p . M| 0 t xp . d `[ + F{ _|



14 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Susan Galtere 
Iain Sherwood, 1998 

March 

$ H E J : xp . b F$ >" 2 \ Fe p .M| 0 n yv / q tMy 0 ]r Fd , h xrM| 0 n vf 2" 2 b xp . e F\ "N 2 I` xp . b
$ H E F$ >" 2 \ Fe p . M| 0 n yv / q t My 0 ]r Fd , h xp . b M| 0 b F_ v / Fm . h Fe j - F_ a , E| =
$ H E : Fv / Q M| 0 Q Lv / n Fe p .M| 0 n ^v / q FtMy 0 ^v / q b [ + xrM| 0 n vf 2" 2 b xp . e F\ "N 2 I` Fv / Q
$ H E M| 0 Q Lv / n Fe p . M| 0 n ^v / q Ft My 0 ]r Fd , h xp . b M| 0 b F_ v / Fm . h Fe j - F_ a , E| =
$ H E : xp . \ vf J$ 2 [ Fe p . M| 0 n yv / q t My 0 Ff >] Ff >" 2 b xp . e F\ "N 2 I` xp . \
$ H E vf J$ 2 [ Fe p . M| 0 n yv / q t My 0 ]p . b M| 0 b F_ v / Fm . h Fe j - F_ a , E| =
$ H E : Fv / Q M~ q mm . yv / q b m . ^v / q FtMy 0 ^v / q b [ + Ff >] Ff >" 2 b xp . e F\ "N 2 I` %xv / Q
$ H E M~ q mm . yv / q b m . ^v / q Ft My 0 ]r Fd , h xp . b M| 0 b F_ v / Fm . h Fe j - F_ a , E| =
$ H E &xp . b F$ >" 2 \ Fe p .M| 0 Q ^v / q FtMy 0 ^v / q Fb "[ + Fe p . yv / \ Fe p .M| 0 h Fe j - F_ a ,E|



RMMB The New Century Collection  15 

Wakarusa Crossing 
Dorothy May 

March 

$ H E J " 2 \ : g l F j - \ 2 $ F " 2 \ F j - q F t g - x r F v / Q z M~ FM{ w g - A j - t F p . t F q h [ B | F " 2 \
$ H E g l F j - \ 2 $ F " 2 \ F j - q F t g - x r F v / Q z M~ w g - u ^ + # F \ g - w s %" 2 \ & F v / Q =
$ H E : z M~ FM{ w g - B g - t F p . t F q h [ B | F v / Q z M| v / h F p . t F q h [ % B { 2 F v / Q
$ H E : z M~ FM{ w g - B g - t F p . t F q h [ B $ F " 2 \ g l Z i F _ " N 2 2 N 2 \ g s F v / Q =
$ H E & B { _ | F " 2 \ g l F j - \ 2 $ F " 2 \ F j - q F t g - x - F v / Q z M~ w g - u ^ + # F \ g -
$ H E : 2 $ > " 2 \ g l v d - \ 2 $ F _ g - x r F j - n y x / q g - F p . w F n h [ B { _ | F j - \ Z F j - \
$ H E 2 $ > " 2 \ g l v d - \ 2 $ F _ g - x r A p . h y x q g - u ^ + # F \ g - Z s - %F j - \ & F j - n =
$ H E : y v F q g - z M| w g - F p . h M| 0 t x p g - n y x F q g - z M| w n g u W 2 | % F j - n
$ H E y v F q g - z M| w g - x p . w F n g - u ` j . \ B $ _ " 2 \ w j - \ 2 " 2 \ g s - F j - n =
$ H E & F " 2 \ g l F j - \ 2 $ F " 2 h y v F v / h x r F v / Q z M~ v / h u ^ + # F \ g - g s -



16 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Simon�s 
L. P. Matheson, 1995 

March 

$ H E J Fx / g xr i 2` + g $ gi Fx / g xr u r . My x o
$ H E Fx / g xr i 2` + g $ gi $ 2 gg Ff o gs Ms =
$ H E : zQ FQ yx M{ _ { gl o Fx i zQ FM~ u
$ H E zQ FM~ u yx M{ _ { zM~ u yx i zM~ ! gs =

12

$ H E P : - f , ^ ! F$ 2 ^ c Fx / p Fc x , B| 2^ l - ] F" f , ! gl - d ! F` + " ]
$ H E f , ^ ! F$ 2 ^ c Fx / p Fc x , B| 2^ l - ] F" f , ! gl - d ! E{ =
$ H E e zM~ 0 S Fc xr . d F! zM~ 0 S Fc x , g 2^ l - ] F" f , ! gl - d ! F` + v R
$ H E zM~ 0 S Fc xr . d F! zM~ 0 S Fc x , g 2^ l - ] F" f , ! gl - d ! E{ =

Farewell to the Rock 
L. P. Matheson, 1999 

March 



RMMB The New Century Collection  17 

George Howard�s Badge 
Jeffery Taylor 

March 

$ H E P - : Fd "$ 2 M{ y < R ^x / p i vf - F{ Ig Fd "! 2 Fc FW + >W -
$ H E Fd "$ 2 M{ y < R ^x / p i vf - Ff I- F^ ", 3 "] B{ 2 _ { - =
$ H E : F$ 2 "d o Fx / m c M~ 0 S u x , gt F{ Ig Fd "! 2 Fc FW + x, t
$ H E % F$ 2 "d o Fx / m c M~ 0 S u x, gt Ff , p Ao F` + p Ao F{ 2 _ { -
$ H E & F$ 2 "d o Fx / m c M~ 0 S u x , gt Ff I- F^ ", 3 "] B{ 2 _ { - =
$ H E : E{ R yx / p i E{ - vf , ^ B! F{ Ig Fd "! 2 Fc FW + >W -
$ H E E{ R yx / p i E{ - vf , ^ B! Ff , p Ao F` + p Ao F{ 2 _ { - =
$ H E : F{ Ig Fr . g c F{ I- F< - F{ Ig Fd "! 2 Fc FW + x, t
$ H E % Ff , p c F` + p ] M~ 0 S u x , gt Ff I- F^ ", 3 "] B{ 2 _ { -
$ H E & Ff , p c F` + p ] Q IR x / p i f , p Ao F` + p Ao F{ 2 _{ 2 =



18 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Gillechriosd�s Piobair 
Patrick J Piper, 1/97 

March 

$ H E P : - v f , m u F , A - F v M{ 0 o y x / m F c F r . a o v f - F x / m F c u W -
$ H E v f , m u F , A - F v M{ 0 o y x / m F c F $ 2 [ Ic F r . a M{ ^ x / m v c 2 { =
$ H E : - zM~ 0 s F o > { - F v M{ 0 o y x / m F c F r - a o v f - F x / m F c u W -
$ H E zM~ 0 s F o > , - F vM{ 0 o y x / m F c %F $ 2 [ Ic F r . a i v f , g F ] B { &F $ 2 [ Ic F r . aM{ ^ x / m v c F { =
$ H E : - F < >| F , >| F d o . u v f = F r . a o v f - ^ x / m v c u W -
$ H E F < >| F , >| F d r . u v f = F $ 2 [ Ic F r . a M{ ^ x / m v c 2 { =
$ H E : - zM~ 0 m F u z Q - F v M{ 0 o M| ^ u / o F x / m F u z Q - F x / m F c u W -
$ H E zM~ 0 m F u z Q - F vM{ 0 o M| ^ u / o %F $ 2 [ Ic F r . a i v f , g F ] B { &F $ 2 [ Ic F r . aM{ ^ x / m v c 2 { =



RMMB The New Century Collection  19 

Walkin� Thri� the Scottish Mist 
Richard Mao, ©1986, 2001 

March 

$ H E P : F$ 2 [ B! F$ 2 [ c F, A- Ff , [ B! uW - vf - Fl - a i uW +
$ H E F$ 2 [ B! F$ 2 [ c F, A- Ff , [ B! Ff I- Q I- Fd "! 2 "] F{ 2 =
$ H E : Fx / P u F, R < >= Fr . g c Ff , m c vf 2| F` + a ] uW +
$ H E Fx / P u F, R < >= Fr . g c Ff I- Q I- Fd "! 2 "] F{ 2 =
$ H E : Fx / N i zQ = Fr . N "c F< - Fl - a i vf 2X F$ 2 a o uW -
$ H E Fx / N i zQ = Fr . N "c F< - Ff I- Q I- Fd "! 2 "] F{ 2 =
$ H E : F$ 2 a o vf 2| uW - vf 2| F$ 2 a o x, g Fl - a ] F, .
$ H E F$ 2 a o vf 2| uW - vf 2| Ff I- Q I- Fd "! 2 "] F{ 2 =



20 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Washington to Antigonish 
Chris Hamilton, 1998 

March 

$ H E P :R S{ 2 xr . g ] F^ i - 2, uW - F$ 2 m Ao Fl - P u Fr . g 2, F^ i - o
$ H E E{ 2 xr . g ] F^ i - 2, uW {e M~ 0 P Lo Fj R 1 u F= , A, =
$ H E : = {d 1 zQ 0 S Lo . M{ ?U 1 m Fi FM~ 0 P Lo Fl - P u Fr . g 2, F^ i - o
$ H E %{d 1 zQ 0 S Lo . M{ ?U 1 m Fi M~ 0 P Lo Fj R 1 u F= , A, =
$ H E &E{ 2 xr . g ] F^ i - 2, uW {e M~ 0 P Lo Fj R 1 u F= , A,
$ H E :R S{ 2| x, . F^ i - 2, xr . g ] F$ 2 m Ao Fl - P u Fr . g 2, F` + g o
$ H E E{ 2| x, . F^ i - 2, uW {e M~ 0 P Lo Fj R 1 u F= , A, =



RMMB The New Century Collection  21 

Washington to Antigonish 
(cont�d) 

 

$ H E : {e zQ 0 $ 2My @M{ ^ i - 2, xr . g ] F$ 2 m Ao Fl - P u Fr . g 2, F^ i - {R
$ H E zQ 0 $ 2 My @M{ ^ i - 2, uW {e M~ 0 P Lo Fj R 1 u F= , A, {e
$ H E zQ 0 $ 2 My @M{ ^ i - 2, xr . g ] F$ 2 m Ao Fl - P u Fr . g 2, F` + g o
$ H E E{ 2| x, . F^ i - 2, uW {e M~ 0 P Lo Fj R 1 u F= , A,



22 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Beatrice MacKintosh 
Iain Sherwood 

Strathspey 

$ H E a x r . g v dM{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{ x r . g F d " ! 2 " d o . y x / m F v M{ 0 [ dM{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{ x r . g F d " ! 2 x r . a KW x r . g
$ H E v d M{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{ x r . g F d " ! 2 " d o . y x / m F v M{ 0 S M{ 0 ^ v M{ 0 ] p M{ 0 \ j M{ 0 [ d M{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{
$ H E x r x R4 zQ @M~ 0 m F d " ! 2 x r . a M~ 0 m F d " ! 2 d o . A r x R4 zQ @M~ 0 m F d " ! 2 x r . g F d " ! 2 x r . a KW F r x R4
$ H E zQ @M~ 0 m F d " ! 2 x r . g F d " ! 2 " d o . y x / m F v M{ 0 S M{ 0 ^ v M{ 0 ] p M{ 0 \ j M{ 0 [ d M{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{
$ H E x r . g F d " ! 2E{ E{ x r . g F d " ! 2 " d o . y x / m F v M{ 0 F d " ! 2E{ E{ x r . g F d " ! 2 x r . a KW x r . g
$ H E F d " ! 2 E{ E{ x r . g F d " ! 2 " d o . y x / m F v M{ 0 S M{ 0 ^ v M{ 0 ] p M{ 0 \ j M{ 0 [ d M{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{
$ H E x r x R4 zQ r x R4 zM~ 0 N x r . a M~ 0 m F d " ! 2 d o . A r x R4 zQ r x R4 zM~ 0 N x r . g F d " ! 2 x r . a KW F r x R4
$ H E zQ r x R4 zM~ 0 N x r . g F d " ! 2 " d o . y x / m F v M{ 0 S M{ 0 ^ v M{ 0 ] p M{ 0 \ j M{ 0 [ d M{ 0 Z ^ M{ 0 S{



RMMB The New Century Collection  23 

Footering About 
Iain Sherwood 1998 

Strathspey 

$ H E a F $ 2 [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ " , 3 F $ 2 [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ M{ 0 $ 2 [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ " , 3 w l - [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ M{ 0
$ H E $ 2 [ F d " ! 2 x r . [ F d " ! 2 F $ 2 [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ M{ 0 $ 2 [ F d " ! 2 gl - a F ^ " , 3 u ` + N F / 3 " N F ^ " ] + zQ
$ H E ] r . [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ " , 3 x r . [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ M{ 0 ] r . [ F d " ! 2 zM~ 0 N F d " ! 2 gl - [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ M{ 0
$ H E ] r . [ F d " ! 2 zM~ 0 N F d " ! 2 x r . [ F d " ! 2 F ^ " ] + F ^ M{ 0 x r . [ F d " ! 2 gl - a F ^ " , 3 u ` + N F / 3 " N F ^ " ] + zQ

19

$ H E b :r i FfM{ FM{ uM~ FM{ oM{ $ "c Fo c Fx o i c FxM{ FM{ u UM{ FM{ u gs Fx i U u o i
$ H E r i Ff M{ FM{ u M~ FM{ o M{ $ "c Fo c Fx o i c Fl c Fi o Fx o Fx M{ r i Fc ] F { =
$ H E : r u E{ E{ Ff o R o E{ E{ Fl u M{ o E{ E{ Ff o R o Fx R u o Fl c F] !
$ H E E{ E{ Ff o R o E{ E{ Fl u M{ o Fl c Fi o F < E$ M{ r i Fc ] F { =
$ H E : r i Ff M{ FM{ o M~ FM{ c M{ $ M{ FM{ o M~ FM{ c M{ ` M{ FM{ u M{ ` M{ FM{ i M~ FM{ x i
$ H E Ff M{ FM{ o M~ FM{ c M{ $ M{ FM{ o M~ FM{ u o Fl c Fi o Fx M{ FM{ u r i Fc ] F { =

Mason�s Apron (3 More Parts) 
P J Riley, Ottawa 

Reel 



24 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Bill Davidson�s Reel 
Keith Fenoy 

Reel 

$ H E : Fv ^ F^ A[ F" ^ F^ A[ Fv ^ F^ A[ LS v Fp g Fd N F" "N Fp N F" "N Fv N F" "N Fp j Fd [
$ H E Fv ^ F^ A[ F" ^ F^ A[ Fv ^ F^ A[ Fv ^ Fj s Fd N F" "N Fp N F" "N Fv p Fj a u` + g =
$ H E : Fv ^ Fj s F^ v Fp g Fp " Fd m " p Fj a Fv ^ Fj s F^ v Fp g Fd " "d m M| ?S v m
$ H E Fv ^ Fj s F^ v Fp g Fp " Fd m " d Fp a Fv ^ Fj s F^ j Fv g Fp d F" "a u` + Fg =
$ H E : Fv ^ F^ A[ F" ^ F^ A[ " ^ Fv N F^ v Fp g Fd N F" "N Fp N F" "N F" d Fp N Fd v Fp g
$ H E Fv ^ F^ A[ F" ^ F^ A[ " ^ Fv N F^ v Fp g Fd N F" "N Fp N F" "N F" v Fp a u` + g =
$ H E : Fv ^ F^ s F^ j Fv g Fp " F" m F" d Fp a Fv ^ F^ s ^ j Fv g Fp d " a j Fp v P
$ H E Fv ^ F^ s F^ j Fv g Fp " F" m F" d Fp a Fv ^ F^ s F^ j Fv g Fp d F" a uW =



RMMB The New Century Collection  25 

Cinders 
Royce Lerwick 

Reel 

$ H E M : F l o F x i Fi c l Fi (i ] F$ o i o F < Fr u U u F o u Fr ! o i Ff i Fo c F$ ] i o
$ H E Fx i Fi c l F i (i ] F$ o i o F < F r u U u Fo i F f ! ] c l Fi (i c F s =
$ H E : f i F r ! c o l c ] ! F r ! c o s r u U u Fo u Fr ! o i Ff i Fo c F$ ] c i
$ H E Fr ! c o l c ] ! Fr ! c o s r u U u Fo i Ff ! ] c l Fi (i c F s =
$ H E :M~ R Lx i Fi c l F i (i o Fx i Fi c l Fi (i o U o Fo i r Fo Ao i Ff i Fo c F$ ] i o
$ H E Fx i Fi c l Fi (i o F x i F i c s r u U u Fo i Ff ! ] c l Fi (i c F s =
$ H E : f i Fr ! c o f oM{ o Fx ! i u l uM{ u U u Fo u Fr ! o i Ff i Fo c F$ ] c i
$ H E Fr ! c o f o M{ o F x ! i u l u M{ u U u Fo i Ff ! ] c l Fi (i c F s =



26 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Flakey 
Patrick J Piper, 7/99 

Reel 

$ H E M R [f , A, F$ ] "f o F$ ] " f Fr c Q , Ld r i Fr ! "` i F , Q
$ H E [f , A, F$ ] "f o F$ ] " f Fr c F$ o Q FQ U i F { _{ F{ 2
$ H E R ], F x o v f Bf o M~ ! "f u F , F r c Q , Ld r i Fr ! "` i F , Q
$ H E ], F x o v f Bf o M~ ! "f u F , F r c F$ o Q FQ U i F { _{ F{ 2
$ H ER S{ " ` ! 2/ ! F W "` 2! "` i F , F l o Q , Ld r i Fr ! "` i F , Q
$ H ES{ " ` ! 2/ ! F W "` 2! "` i F , F l o F$ o Q FQ U i F { _{ F { 2
$ H E R S{M~ R zQ f i M~ ! "f o A ,M~ o Q , Ld r i Fr ! "` i F , Q
$ H E S{M~ R zQ f i M~ ! "f o A ,M~ o F$ o Q FQ U i F { _{ F y



RMMB The New Century Collection  27 

The Kirby Sisters 
Hris Hamilton, 1980 

Reel 

$ H E b p F d r . w l - [ F f , " " 2 ! 2 " a F d r . F $ 2My ^ x / m > r . g F d " $ 2 F a o . v f F $ 2 a gs v f , N F ` + " * 2 / 3 g
$ H E F d r . w l - [ F f , " " 2 ! 2 " a F d r . F $ 2My ^ x / m > r . g F d " $ 2 gl - [ vf 2 $ 2 " a x , w l , [ F $ + " N 2 ! 3
$ H E ) zQ " M{ 0 ^ x / p F a o . F d " $ 2 F a o . F x / m > r . s zQ " M{ 0 d r . F $ 2 a gs v f , N F ` + " * 2 / 3 m
$ H E zQ " M{ 0 ^ x / p F a o . F d " $ 2 F a o . F x / m > r . g F d " $ 2 gl - [ vf 2 $ 2 " a x , w l , [ F $ + " N 2 ! 3
$ H E p F d " $ 2 F N " ! 2 F f , " " 2 ! 2 " a F d r . F $ 2 s F x / p F a " ! 2 F ^ " / 3 w l - * u W 2 ( F ^ l - w l - a F ` + " * 2 / 3 g
$ H E F d " $ 2 F N " ! 2 F f , " " 2 ! 2 " a F d r . F $ 2 s F x / p F x / g F d " $ 2 gl - [ vf 2 $ 2 " a x , w l , [ F $ + " N 2 ! 3
$ H E ) zQ p M{ 0 d M~ 0 $ 2 " a F d r . F $ 2 My ^ x / m > r . s zQ p M{ 0 $ 2 " d F a o . gs v f , N F ` + " * 2 / 3 m
$ H E zQ p M{ 0 d M~ 0 $ 2 " a F d r . F $ 2 My ^ x / m > r . g F d " $ 2 gl - [ vf 2 $ 2 " a x , w l , [ F $ + " N 2 ! 3



28 RMMB The New Century Collection  

L.B.F.A 
The Kieffer 

Reel 

$ H E :J F^ v >v [ F^ S ?S [ F^ v >v []l Fd "N F^ v >v [ F^ S ?S [ ]l Fj m]l Fd "N
$ H E F^ v >v [ F^ S ?S N j` F^ g Fj p Fd "N F^ v >v [ F^ S ?S [ ]l Fj m E{
$ H E F" p Ap N F" v >v N F" p Ap N]l Fd "N F" p Ap N F" v >v N Fv M| @M| s S LS v m
$ H E F" p Ap N F" v >v N j` F^ g Fj p Fd "N F" p Ap N F" v >v N ]l Fj m gs
$ H E ]l Fv g Fj p Fd "N ]l Fv gM| v Fv m ]l Fv g Fj p Fd "N FvM| @M| s S LS v Fm
$ H E ]l Fv g Fj p Fd "N ]l Fv a Fd j Fj m ]l Fv g Fj p Fd "N ]l Fj s Fp a gi
$ H E kf Fp a Fd j Fj m kf Fp aM| S Lv Fm ]l Fv gM| S Lv Fm ]l M| s Fv p Fv My
$ H E [f Fp a Fd j Fj m kf Fp a M| S Lv Fm ]l Fv g M| j Fv g M| S ?S s Fv p Fp g =



RMMB The New Century Collection  29 

The Newcastle Brown Reel 
Keith Fenoy 

Reel 

$ H E :l _{ f o Fx o AoM{ FM~ r Ao u Fx o FuM{ _{ f o Fx o Ao i wl ` B] ! F` l "/ ]
$ H E _{ f o Fx o Ao M{ FM~ r o u Fx o Fx M{ _{ f o Fx o Fo x - r ] f o _{ F{ =
$ H E : Q FM~ o Fx r ` "c Q FM~ o Fx r f i Q FM~ o Fx r l Fu M~ FM~ FM{ o Fx r c "]
$ H E Q FM~ o Fx r ` "c Q FM~ o Fx r f i Q FM~ o Fx r M~ 2u U M~ x M{ r M~ l M{ =
$ H E : _{ F$ c f r x o _{ F$ c f r ` M{ _{ F$ c f r x o f $ F$ ] f r F/ "]
$ H E _{ F$ c Ff r Fx o _{ F$ c Ff r ` M{ $ _$ f o Fr Ar x o M~ x r ] f o _ { =
$ H E :fM~ FM~ FM{ fM~ FM~ FM{ fM~ fM{ fM~ fM{ lM~ FM~ FM{ lM~ FM~ FM{ lM~ lM{ lM~ lM{
$ H E fM~ FM~ FM{ fM~ FM~ FM{ fM~ fM{ fM~ fM{ lM~ FM~ FM{ lM~ FM~ FM{ U M~ x M{ r M~ l M{
$ H E fM~ FM~ FM{ fM~ FM~ FM{ fM~ fM{ fM~ fM{ lM~ FM~ FM{ lM~ FM~ FM{ U M~ x M{ r M~ l c



30 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Reel of the Liverpool Scottish 
Chris Eyre 

Reel 

$ H E b : x , F xM{ ` " ` 2 ` " , F $ " $ 2 $ " ] F / $ F ` i F rM~ x M{ ` " ` 2 ` " , F l x M~ ] F ` M{ { =
$ H E M~ r F x M{ l M~ ` i F $ " $ 2 $ " ] F / ` F l o M~ r F x M{ l M~ ` M{ l x M~ ] F ` M{ {
$ H E M~ r F x M{ l M~ ` i F $ " $ 2 $ " ] F / ` F l o M~ r F x M{ l M~ ` M{ l xM~ ] %F `M{ { &F `M~ !
$ H E X E{ $ o F lM~ UM{ S { $ ] F / $ F ` i zQ _ $M{ ` " ` 2 ` " , F l x M~ ] F ` M{ $ ]
$ H E E { $ o F l M~ U M{ S { $ ] F / $ F ` i F ` " ` 2 ` o E{ Q F l x M~ ] F ` M{ {
$ H E F r M~ U M{ M~ U L U u F $ M~ U u F / ` F l o F r M~ U M{ M~ U L U u F l x M~ ] F ` M{ {
$ H E F r M~ U M{ M~ U L U u F $ M~ U u F / ` F l o M~ r F x M{ l M~ ` M{ l x M~ ] F ` M{ {



RMMB The New Century Collection  31 

The Boys of Score Lane 
Chris Eyre 

Hornpipe 

$ H E L v p F j My ^ M| - " [ F " j B j m {U L v P M| " F " m F ^ M| d m ] l F j a gt =
$ H E : F d g F pM| FM| g F dM| ^My F d M| FM| a u W F d p F " m F ^ M| dMy p v S s x r F d g
$ H E F p M| FM| g F d M| ^ My F dM| FM| a K` {R M| " F " m F ^ M| d m ] l F j a gt =
$ H E : | I` p g F j p F " m hxM| g F dM| ^My dM| FM| s F pM| dMy p v S s x r !
$ H E I` p g F j p F " m hxM| g F dM| ^My FM| " F " m F ^ M| d m ] l F j a gt =
$ H E : F v P zM~ M| N F ^M| FM| N F ^M| dMy ^M| dMy "M| FM| N F ^M| F dMy p v S s x r F v P
$ H E z M~ M| N F ^ M| FM| N F ^M| dMy ^M| dMy FM| " F " m F ^ M| d m ] l F j a gt =



32 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Rian Donaldson or, The Tropicana 
Stairs                          Iain Sherwood, 1993 

Hornpipe 

$ H E J : F" 2 \ gl F" 2 h Fv / O wj - b F^ + ". 2* 3 "\ x, E$ F" 2 \ 2" 2 e xp . h F^ + ". 2- 3 \ B$ F" 2 \
$ H E gl F" 2 h Fv / O wj - b F^ + ". 2* 3 "\ x, E$ F" 2 \ F" 2 e xp . b F" 2 "b Fs / n gt =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM| 0 O "" 2 \ F" 2 h Fv / h F^ + "+ 2- 3 \ x, E$ F" 2 \ F" 2 b xp . b F^ + ". 2- 3 \ B$ Fv / Q
$ H E zM| 0 O "" 2 \ F" 2 h Fv / h F^ + "+ 2- 3 \ x, E$ F" 2 \ 2" 2 b xp . b F" 2 b Fs / n gt =
$ H E : F" 2 \ wj - O Fj - t F" 2 h Fv / h u^ + + F^ + h F- 3 \ 2j - \ vd , O Fd , n F" 2 b Fp . b wj - O Fj - t zM~ " 2 \
$ H E wj - O Fj - t F" 2 h Fv / h u^ + + F^ + h F- 3 \ 2j - \ F" 2 b xp . b zM| 0 b xp . b zM| 0 Q v / n gt =
$ H E : Fv / Q zM| 0 @Mz @M| 0 tzM| 0 @Mz @M| 0 h Fp . t {S 1 nvf Fp . b F" 2Mz Z^ +Mz [d ,Mz \j -Mz Fp w n Fj e \E$ Fv / Q
$ H E %zM| 0 @Mz @M| 0 t zM| 0 O @j - t Fp . t {S 1 n vf Fv / Q zM| 0 t LS 1 n Fv / h xp . b F" 2 b xp . b gt =
$ H E &zM| 0 @Mz @M| 0 t zM| 0 @Mz @M| 0 h Fp . t {S 1 nvf Fv / Q zM| 0 t LS 1 n Fv / h xp . b zM| 0 t LS 1 n Fv / h xp . b
$ H E & zM~ u {U o yx i x, * e F" 2 e Fm . e gg -



RMMB The New Century Collection  33 

The Jewish Boxer 
Keith Fenoy 

Hornpipe 

$ H E H E vf Ad [ B$ _! d ^ d [ $ _! gl Fj awl- a wj d g m {S v p g wj d j ^s p j d [
$ H E H Evf Bd [ B" ^ d g xr Ap s SM| ?S s Fr Ap gvf Bd [ B" ^ d gu` B^ N - F^ " * F{ =
$ H E H E : F$ " [ If Fd g Ir Fp s {S M| ?S ^s F$ " [ If Fd g Ir Fp s {S M| ?S ^s
$ H E H E gl Fj m yx >v P M~ @M| s {S M| v My gl Fj m yx >v P M~ @M| s {S M| v My =

29

$ H E J : = F " "N Fj sM| s Fj a F ^ "[ Fp s LS s F p g FdMy FM| PM| P Lp a j 2N j s zM~ u
$ H E F " "N Fj sM| s Fj a F^ m LS m F ^ g vd [ F" "aM| N LS N Lv m j "N Fv m%gt &gs =
$ H E : F v NE! F" g Fv g LS [j] Fp s LS m FdMy FM| PM| P Lp a j 2N j s zM~ u
$ H E F v NE! F" g Fv g F^ m LS mll Fd [ F" "aM| N LS N Lv m j "N Fv m gs =

Mersey Ferry 
Joe Massey, 2001 

Hornpipe 



34 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Puffin on the Caravel 
Dorthy May 

Reel 

$ H E J gt F" 2 t F -S" 2 Q Lv / O "^ + O Fp . + "^ + O Fp - O Fj - t Fp . O Fd , Q Lv / n Fj - b uX 2 |
$ H E gt F" 2 t F -S" 2 Q Lv / O "^ + O Fp . + "^ + O Fj - O Fj - t S 1 n Fd , O Fj - t Fp . O Ft | =
$ H E : y= R S| j - O LS 1 O Fp . O Fd , O LS 1 O y=M| 0 O Fj - t " 2 n LS 1 t p . h u X 2 |
$ H E : y= R S| j - O LS 1 O Fp . O Fd , O Lp . O Fj - O Fj - t S 1 n Fd , O Fj - t Fp . O F t | =
$ H E : Fj - O Fv / h p . Q " 2 Q Lv / \ " 2 h Fp . \ " 2 b Fj - O Fv / h p . Q " 2 Q Lv / n Fj - b u X 2|
$ H E : Fj - O Fv / h p . Q " 2 Q Lv / \ " 2 h Fp . \ " 2 b Fj - O Fj - t S 1 n Fd , O Fj - t Fp . O F t | =
$ H E : Fv /Mz " 2Mz S 1Mz " 2Mz v / O Fj - O Fp . OM| 0 O Fv /Mz " 2Mz S 1 t Fp . t Lv / n j - b uX 2 |
$ H E : Fv /Mz " 2Mz S 1Mz " 2Mz v / O Fj - O Fp . OM| 0 O Fj - O Fj - t S 1 n Fd , O Fj - t Fp . O%F - | &Fs =



RMMB The New Century Collection  35 

Ramsay Ross�s Reel 
Chris Eyre 

Hornpipe 

$ H Eb Ff "f 2f "! F` "` 2` "! x, Fr uM~ r Ff "! Ff "f 2f "! F` "` 2` "! FfM~ FM~ ! F` ", F {
$ H E Ff "f 2f "! F` "` 2` "! x, F r uM~ r Ff "! Ff "f 2f "! F` "` 2` "! FfM~ FM~ ! F` ", F$ "c
$ H E zQ f M{ ` "` 2` "! FfM~ rM{ f "f 2f "! zQ f M{ ` "` 2` "! FfM~ FM~ ! F` ", F$ "c
$ H E zQ f M{ ` "` 2` "! FfM~ rM{ f "f 2f "! zQ f M{ ` "` 2` "! FfM~ FM~ ! F` ", F {
$ H E x, F r ! F` "` 2` "! Ff r Ar ! Fx r Ff "! x, F r ! F` "` 2` "! FfM~ FM~ ! F` ", F {
$ H E x, F r ! F` "` 2` "! Ff r Ar ! Fx r Ff "! x, F r ! F` "` 2` "! FfM~ FM~ ! F` ", F$ "c
$ H E zQ $ "c M~ r Fx M{ mf Ff o M~ r Ff "! zQ $ "c M~ r Fx M{ fM~ FM~ ! F` ", F$ "c
$ H E zQ $ "c M~ r Fx M{ mf Ff o M~ r Ff "! zQ $ "c M~ r Fx M{ fM~ FM~ ! F` ", F {

31



36 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Pipers Without Soles 
Bill Davidson 

Hornpipe 

$ H E J = F" 2 h Bg - n Fv / n Fg - O j` F^ + Oj` F^ + O F" 2 h Bg - n Fv / n Fg - O F^ + n Am . t x ,
$ H E F" 2 h Bj - n Fv / n Fg - O j` F^ + Oj` F^ + O F" 2 h Bg - n Fv / n Fg - O F" 2 h Fg - b g s
$ H E M| 0 O Fv / O Fp . O E! M| 0 O Fv / O x , M| 0 O Fv / O Fp . O E| F- 3 t Fp . b ls
$ H E M| 0 O Fv / O Fp . O E! M| 0 O Fs / O x , F" 2 h Bg - n Fv / n Fg - O F" 2 h Fg - b g s

$ H E J : - v f F " " a F d p A p N j F j < j m F vM| S s x r F " " a F d p A p a u ` F - " [ F ^ p A p [
$ H E v f F " " a F d p A p N j F j < j m F vM| S s F p v 2 v m F j - F ^ g F d m F ! _ | =
$ H E : F d m zM~ 0 P M| " " d m d 2 d B d m M| S L v m F v p A p s F j p F d m u ` F - " [ F ^ p A p s
$ H E zM~ 0 P M| " " d m d 2 d B d m M| S L v m F p v 2 v m F j - F ^ g F d m F ! _ | =

Ramsey�s Hornpipe 
Chris Eyre 

Hornpipe 



RMMB The New Century Collection  37 

Shake Your Hornpipe 
ScottKortegaard 

Hornpipe 

$ H E H E J F x i : F" [j] F" [j] F " ^ Fa g]l]i F " [j] F" [j] xp j vd g xp j vd g
$ H E H E F" [j] F " [j] F" ^ F a g]l]i F" ^ d [ F " j Fv g xp j vd [%B" "d pMy &B$ c =
$ H E H E : F " a kc F " a kc F ^ d F j m mr mo Ff S m Fd " F^ a j F j <j m F <
$ H E H E %F" a kc F" a kc F^ d F j m mr mo F f S m F d " F^ a j Fj <j a gl u =
$ H E H E &F " [ j] F " [ j] F " ^ F a g ]l ]i F$ c F # b o . M| p d N g s

33

$ H E J : = F " j F d g F p N E! F - a F ^ a F j - F - [ F " j F d g F v m d m F d [ F d g'F p d F ^ N
$ H E F " j F d g F p N E! F - a F ^ a F j - F - [ F d g F j [ F " [ F d g F d g F p a gt =
$ H E : F v P zM~ M| P M| v F p g F - a F ^ a F j - F - [ F j s M| s F p v S m F d [ F d g %x r S!
$ H E zM~ M| P M| v F p g F - a F ^ a F j - F - [ F d g F j [ F " [ F d g F d g F p a gt =

The Shugborough Shirt 
Chris Eyre 

Hornpipe 



38 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E J : - F " 2 e p . F O e p . F " 2 b x p . e M| 0 n vf 2 ! F - 3 _ j - + F _ j - F - 3 \ w j - . L S 1 h u ` " ,
$ H E F " 2 e p . F O e p . F " 2 b x p . e M| 0 n vf 2 ! F - 3 _ j - + F _ j - F _ " * 3 F { _ | =
$ H E : F d , h x p . OM| 0 O F e " " 2 2 d , h x p .M} QMy 0 [ f 2 ! F _ " * 3 { S 1 + F _ " - 3 F ^ + b g j - T t P 1 @ ` 2 ,
$ H E x p . O M| 0 O F e " " 2 F d , h x p . M} Q My 0 [ f 2 ! F - 3 _ j - + F _ j - F _ " * 3 F { _ | =
$ H E : - F " 2 e p . O " e p . F " 2 b x p . # " b m .M| 0 q F b " N 2 F - 3 _ j - + F _ j - F - 3 \ w j - . F \ g - S 1 k F \ " * 3
$ H E F " 2 e p . F O e p . F " 2 b x p . # " b m . M| 0 q F b " N 2 F - 3 _ j - + F _ j - F _ " * 3 F { _ | =
$ H E : - zM| 0 # " bMy 0 " 2 e F nMy 0 FM| 0 # " bMy 0 " 2 e F nMy 0 ? S 1 . " \ P 1 - 3 _ F h P 1 L S 1 . " \ P 1 - 3 _ F h P 1
$ H E %zM| 0 # " b My 0 " 2 e F n My 0 FM| 0 # " b My 0 " 2 e F n My 0 F - 3 _ j - + " _ j - F _ " * 3 F { _ | =
$ H E &zM| 0 # " b My 0 " 2 e F n My 0 " 2 e F n My 0 [ f 2 ! F - 3 _ j - + " _ j - F _ " * 3 F { _ |

34

The Cats Were Raising Hell or, 
Cheeky�s March to Glory   Iain Sherwood, 99 

Hornpipe 



RMMB The New Century Collection  39 

Walking Naked in the Bedroom 
Alasdair McAndrew, 2001 

Hornpipe 

$ H EM| P : v j Fj [ 2" j Fj m Fv jM| g Fv j 2d g Fp d 2d [ 2" d 2d g Fp d Fv a Fp d "" g
$ H E v j Fj [ 2" j Fj m Fv jM| g Fv l m Fd p F" m Fd p F" s xp j Fv m%gl - m & gl - s =
$ H E :M| v Fv m Fj v Fv m Fj v " s F" v Fv m Fd p Fp g Fd p F" m Fd p F" s xp j Fj s
$ H E M| v Fv m Fj v Fv m Fj v " sM| x m Fd p F" m Fd p F" s xp j Fv m%gl - s & gl - m =
$ H E : Fv j Fj m Fv j Fj m Fv lMy ^v l m Fp d Fd m F" d Fd g Fp d v a Fp d "" g
$ H E Fv j Fj m Fv j Fj m Fv lMy ^v l m Fd p F" m Fd p F" s xp j Fv m%gl - m &gl - s =
$ H E :M| v Fv PM| v FvMy ^v l s xp f m Fd p Fp g Fd p Fp N Fd p F" s xp j Fj s
$ H E M| v Fv PM| v FvMy ^v l sxp f m Fd p F" m Fd p F" s xp j Fv m%gl - s &gl Mi =



40 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Flashman�s March 
Iain Sherwood, 1996 

Jig 

$ H E P : X F$M~ @M{ UM~ @M{ xM~ @M{ ], Ft Ff r Ao Fr l c wl f i uW 2g
$ H E F$ M~ @M{ U M~ @M{ x M~ @M{ ], Ft Ff r Ao Fr l c wl / ] S{ =
$ H E : t Ff r Ao Fr $ c Fx $ o Ff $ o Ff r Ao Fx $ c wl f i uW 2t
$ H E Ff r Ao Fr $ c Fx $ o Ff $ o Ff r Ao Fr l c wl / ] S{ =
$ H E : X F$M~ @M{ @M~ $ c Fx UM{ ], Ft Ff r Ao F$ "f o wl f i uW 2g
$ H E F$ M~ @M{ @M~ $ c Fx U M{ ], Ft Ff r Ao Fr l c wl / ] S{ =
$ H E : t Ff r Ao F$ r Ao Fx U M{ ], Ft Ff r Ao F$ "f o Fx r c uW 2t
$ H E Ff r Ao F$ r Ao Fx M~ @M{ ], Ft Ff r Ao xr $ c wl / ] S{ =



RMMB The New Century Collection  41 

The Frenzy 
Chris Hamilton, 1979 

Jig 

$ H E P : = KW + gs - F x o A o F r u o vf 2 | F $ " c 2 ! F $ " c u F x o i
$ H E KW + gs - F x o A o F r u o F f " ! 2 c x r i c F l ] B ] KW =
$ H E : = zQ 0 ^ < - F ` M{ ] M~ ! u F f " ! 2 c M~ c o F $ " c u F x o i
$ H E zQ 0 ^ < - F ` M{ ] M~ ! u F f " ! 2 c x r i c F l ] B ] KW =
$ H E : = F ` " ] 2 ] F l u F ] F ` u F ] F ` i u F f " ! " c F $ o A o F $ u > u F $ u o
$ H E F ` " ] 2 ] F l u F ] F ` u F ] F ` i u F f " ! 2 c x r i c F l ] B ] KW =
$ H E : = M~ c M{ U M{ u F ` M{ R L x o A o F f " ! M{ f u F o F f M{ ! F x o i
$ H E %M~ c M{ U M{ u F ` M{ R L x o A o F f " ! 2 c x r i c F l ] B ] KW =
$ H E &KW + gs - F x o A o F r u o F f " ! 2 c x r i c F l ] B ] KW

3



42 RMMB The New Century Collection  

The Jiglet 
Chris Eyre 

Jig 

$ H E P : x, A- Fr $ o x F$ u r F$ "c r F$ o x F` u r F$ "c uW +
$ H E x, A- r F$ o x F$ u FrM~ i FfM~ c F` "/ "] F { 2 _{ 2 =
$ H E : vf - M~ UM{ x F$ u r F$ "c r Fl u r FfM{ r F$ "c uW +
$ H E FfM~ c r F$ o x F$ u FrM~ i FfM~ c F` "/ "] F { 2 _{ 2 =

38

Extended Bar Hours 
Herbert Bartmann 

Jig 

$ H E P F$ o Ao l Fo ! r Ao i uW t F/ ] i U ] i Fx R ] U u o
$ H EE$ o Ao l Fo ! r Ao i u W t F/ ] i U ] i Q IR d Ie =
$ H E Q IR x, . Q IR r i Fu l Fo ] l F, ] Q IR x, t
$ H E %U ] i Fx R ] &Fx c o F` , o F` o i Fx i Fo =



RMMB The New Century Collection  43 

Joe Darroch, BEM 
Chris Eyre 

Jig 

$ H E P : Ff o zQ - Fr f ! y< - , = zQ g Ff ` ! vf X ` Ff o
$ H E 'zQ - Fr f ! y< - Fr l c zQ | F$ ` c uW | | =
$ H E : Ff o {d = Fx r i x, g f - y< - Fr l c vf X ` Ff o
$ H E %{d = Fx r i x, g Fr l c zQ | F$ ` c uW | | =
$ H E : Ff o x F$ "c r F` c ws g f Ff o M~ $ "cgs g vf X ` Ff o
$ H E x F$ "c r F` c ws g Ff l o zQ | F$ ` c uW | | =
$ H E : Ff o {d R U x o {d - Fr l c {d R x r c vf X ` Ff o
$ H E %{d R U x o {d - Fr l c zQ | F$ ` c uW | | =
$ H E &zQ - Fr f ! y< - Fr l c zQ | F$ ` c uW | { 2 =



44 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Kaitlin�s New Quarter 
P J Riley, Ottawa 

Jig 

$ H E P : Ff , "N 2! Ff , m Ao Fl - s Fu zQ - Ff , "N 2! Ff , m Ao Fx / g Bi F W -
$ H E Ff , "N 2! Ff , m Ao Fl - s Fu zQ - Ff , "N 2! Ff , m Ao Fl - [ B] E{ - =
$ H E : E{ "g Fr . s Fu Fl - [ B] Fx g Fo . E{ Fg Fr . s Fu Fx / g Bi F W -
$ H EE{ "g Fr . s Fu Fl - [ B] Fx g Fo . E{ FX Fr . s Fu Fl - [ B] E{ - =
$ H E : F$ 2 "a 2c Fl - s Fu M~ 0 m Ao Ff , m Ao F$ 2 "[ 2] Ff , m Ao Fx / g Bi F W -
$ H E F$ 2 "a 2c Fl - s Fu M~ 0 m Ao Ff , m Ao F$ 2 2a 2c Fl - s Fu Fl - [ B]E{ - =
$ H E : Fl u Fo Ar u Fi Ff o Fi Fr u Fi Ff i F] B` c F! F` c i F W F -
$ H E Fl u Fo Ar u Fi Ff o Fi Fr u Fi Ff , m Ao Fl - s Fu Fl - [ B] E{ - =



RMMB The New Century Collection  45 

The Liver Birds 
Joe Massey, 2001 

Jig 

$ H E P : - F$ r Ao Fl r Ao Fr M~ FM{ U r i F/ "/ 2, F` "$ 2] F` "/ ] Fr l 2]
$ H E F$ r Ao Fl r Ao Fr M~ FM{ U r i F/ "/ 2, F^ l - o F{ 2 _ { =
$ H E : - M~ r AoM~ r Ao U L r R M~ U o F/ "/ 2, j F` + i F` "/ ] Fr l 2]
$ H E M~ r AoM~ r Ao U L r R zQ 0 F/ "/ 2, F^ l - o F{ 2 _ { =
$ H E : - F$ r Ao F$ r Ao F$ "$ 2! r F$ B! F/ "/ 2, F` "/ 2, F` "/ ] Fr l 2]
$ H E F$ r Ao F$ r Ao M~ U Lo Fr l ] F/ "/ 2, F^ l - o F{ 2 _ { =
$ H E : - Q I- Q I- Ir l o M~ U Lo F/ "/ 2, F^ l - i Ir Fr i Fr l 2]
$ H E Q I- Q I- S$ M~ o M~ U Lo F/ "/ 2, F^ l - o F{ 2 _ { =



46 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Royal Red 
Royce Lerwick 

Jig 

$ H E P : ) F$ ] i F { ) F$ ] i F , = LU u o Fl o i Fl ] ! F ( X
$ H E F$ ] i F { ) F$ ] i F , = LU u o Fl ] , F$ "! 2! _ { =
$ H E : - Fr R u F , t FrM{ FM{ r R hR rM{ e ]r i ] Fr ] ! F/ ] i
$ H E Fr R u F , t F$ ] i F , = LU u o Fl ] , F$ "! 2! _ { =
$ H E : - F$ "! 2! _ { ) F$ ] i F$ ] i L U i ] L U i ] Fx i ! Fx ! o
$ H E F$ "! 2! _ { ) F$ ] i F , = LU u o Fl ] , F$ "! 2! _ { =



RMMB The New Century Collection  47 

Stripes for Martin 
Chris Eyre 

Jig 

$ H E P : x, t Fl r i ws g F { 2 Fr l o Fl f i y< - , .
$ H E x, t Fl r i ws g F$ ` i x, t ws g F { _ | { =
$ H E : zQ = Fx r i y< - F r l c Fx r u Fl f i vf X ` + Ff o
$ H E Fx M~ u Fx r i ws g F$ ` i x, t ws g F { _ | { =
$ H E : Fr l o Fl r i l r i F { 2 Fr l o LU x o Fr l ] F$ ` i
$ H E Fr l o Fl r i l r i F$ ` i x, t ws g F { _ | { =
$ H E : zQ e LU x o r u R Lf l o Fx U u Fl r i F` f i Fr x R
$ H E zQ e LU x o r u R L` f i x, t ws g F { _ | { =



48 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E P : F{ X Ff i o Fr ! c Ff ] ! F{ g Ff i o x , | F` c i
$ H E F{ g Ff i o Fr ! c Ff ] ! F{ g Ff i o x , R ^< / =
$ H E zQ - Fr c Bc Fr c o Br c ! zQ - Fr c Bc x , | F` c i
$ H E zQ - Fr c Bc Fr c o Br c ! F{ g Ff i o x , R ^< / =
$ H E : F$ o c Bf ] c Fr ! o Br c ! F$ o c Bf ] c x , | F` c i
$ H E F$ o c Bf ] c Fr ! o Br c ! F{ g Ff i o x , R ^< / =

Shake the Brush 
Patrick Piper 

Jig 



RMMB The New Century Collection  49 

$ H E R F< X Fs X "f , F< X Fs X "f ] ! F< X Fs X "f , F< R FQ = Fr c ! =
$ H E : F< e ZW g gs - F< R gs XM~ u x o F< e ZW g gs - F< - Fs XM~ u x o =
$ H E : F< / 2< - Fs - F< / Fx o uM~ u o F< / 2< - Fs - F< R gs X M~ u x o =

Shake the Brush (cont�d) 
 

 

$ H E : zQ 0 ^< / M~ c o Br c ! zQ 0 ^< / x , | F` c i
$ H E zQ 0 ^< / M~ c o Br c ! F{ g Ff i o x , R ^< / =

43

The Butterfly 
Trad arr. Maeve 

March 



50 RMMB The New Century Collection  

The Broken Stick 
Rick James 

Jig 

$ H E P : F$ "! 2! Ff ! c Fl u o v f , F$ "! 2! Ff ! c Ff ! c u W +
$ H E F$ "! 2! Ff ! c Fl u o v f %F$ "! 2! g s - s - Fl c ] &F$ "! 2! g s M~ ! "! 2 { 2 =
$ H E : M~ ! "! r ! "! x ! "! x , . M~ ! "! r ! "! Fr i c u W +
$ H EM~ ! "! r ! "! x ! "! x , . %F$ "! 2!gs - s - Fl c ] &F$ "! 2! g s - M~ ! "! 2 { 2 =
$ H E : F$ M{ FM{ r M{ FM{ x M{ FM{ , . Fr c o Fl ] i Ff ! c u W +
$ H E F$M{ FM{ rM{ FM{ xM{ FM{ , . %F$ "! 2! g s - s Fl c ] &F$ "! 2! g s M~ ! "! 2 { 2 =
$ H E : F$ "! 2! Ff ! c F{ " f F , F$ "! 2! Ff ! c F` , ] F` , ]
$ H E % F$ "! 2! Ff ! c F { "f F, F$ "! 2! g s - s - Fl c ]
$ H E & F$ "$ 2! g s - s - M~ ! "! r ! "! M~ ! "! 2 { 2 =



RMMB The New Century Collection  51 

The scooter (Baldrick�s Jig) 
Iain Sherwood, 1993 

Jig 

$ H E P : | Fl 2l Bi Fx l Bi Fl x i Ff l o M~ FM~ FM{ ?U r i Ff r c F$ ` c
$ H E Fl 2l Bi Fx l Bi Fl x i Ff l o M~ U M{ ?U r c wl f o gs =
$ H E : F- M~ FM~ FM{ ?U r c M~ FM~ FM{ f l Fo M~ FM~ FM{ ?U r i Ff r c F$ ` c
$ H E M~ FM~ FM{ ?U r c M~ FM~ FM{ FM~ f o M~ U M{ ?U r c wl f o gs =
$ H E : | Fl 2l Bi Fx l Bi M~ UM{ ^x l <i F` r Ao Fr x o Ff "$ 2! F$ ` c
$ H E Fl 2l Bi Fx l Bi M~ U M{ ^x l <i M~ U M{ ?U r c wl f o gs =
$ H E : - M~ @M~ @M{ $ ` c F` f i Fr x R M~ @M~ @M{ $ ` c Fr x R Lx r c
$ H E M~ @M~ @M{ $ ` c F` f i Fr x R M~ U M{ ?U r c wl f o gs =



52 RMMB The New Century Collection  

The Blarney Pilgrim 
Trad arr. Maeve 

Jig 

$ H E P F{ 2 "$ ] i x , . - e x Fo i ]r i F] Fl ] o Fl ] !
$ H E F{ 2 "$ ] i x , . - e x Fo i Fr i F] gl ] ! B { 2 =
$ H E :M~ uM{ FM~ u i Fr i o Fx i F] M~ uM{ FM~ u i Fr u o gl uM{
$ H E gs | M~ u i Fr i o Fx i ! F< / x r i ] gs - Ms - =
$ H E Fr $ "! Fx ! "! F, | x r u R ^x r i Fr i ] Fl ] o Fl ] !
$ H E Fr ! "! Fx ! "! F, | x r u R ^x o i Fr i ] Fl ] ! B { 2 =

47



RMMB The New Century Collection  53 

Twisted Finger 
Royce Lerwick 

Jig 

$ H E P : F$ "! 2! g s = Fr ! cM~ o c F$ "! 2! g s = FrM{ R z Q =
$ H E F$ "! 2! g s = Fr ! c F < - F` c o Fx o Ao F{ 2 _ { = =
$ H E : Fr ! c M~ c o Fr ! c F` u o F$ c o l M{ u Fr M{ R z Q =
$ H E Fr ! c M~ c o r ! c x ! o Fr ! c M~ i u Fr M{ R z Q = =
$ H E : Fr ! c M~ ! c r ! c x ! o Fr ! c M~ i u Fr M{ R z Q =
$ H E Fr ! c M~ ! c r ! c x ! o F` c o Fx o Ao F{ 2 _ { = =



54 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E b - F $ 2 " N 2 ! 2 " a F , A r . a F , A r . a F y F $ 2 " N 2 ! 2 " a F , M~ 0 P L < A < F , . . a
$ H E M~ 0 P M{ 0 m F x / m d g m F < A x / g F r . a F $ 2 [ If F d [ N I W F ^ a [ Sy F { 2 =
$ H E t F f , m M{ 0 a F r . My c , s F , A r . a F { 2 2 p F d o . M{ 0 a F p M{ 0 c , m F < A < F , . . a
$ H E M~ 0 m F c , My r . a M{ 0 m F < zM~ 0 s F r . a F $ 2 [ If F d [ N I f F ^ a [ Sy F { 2 =
$ H E - F $ 2 " N 2 ! 2 " a , jr . a F r . s F r . a F ^ " ! 2 F ] + " a F $ 2 " N 2 ! 2 " a F ,M~ 0 P %L < A < F , . . a &L < zM~ 0 s F , . . a
$ H E M~ 0 FMy FM{ 0 m A r . My c , m F x / My FM{ 0 s F r . My c , F a B f F d [ N I W F ^ a [ Sy F { 2 =
$ H E t F f , My FM{ 0 m A r . My c , s F , A r . a F { 2 2 p F f , My FM{ 0 m A r . My c , m F x / My FM{ 0 s F r . My f , F a
$ H E B f , My FM{ 0 m A r . My c , m A x / My FM{ 0 s F r . My c , F a B f F d [ N I W F ^ a [ Sy F { 2 t
$ H E F f ,My FM{ 0 m A r .My c , m A r .My FM{ 0 a F ^ " ! 2 " ] + F a B f ,My FM{ 0 m A r .My c , m F x / My FM{ 0 s F r . My c , F a
$ H E B f , My FM{ 0 m A r . My c , m F x / My FM{ 0 s F r . My c , F a B f F d [ N I W F ^ a [ S1

1st part Trad. Cajun 2-4 by Ross Anderson

Ou-Ce Que T�es Parti? 
Ross Anderson 

Two Step 



RMMB The New Century Collection  55 

$ H E P - F$ "! 2! F f t Fr ho Ao F f = Fr ho Ao F f R r ho Ao F f X
$ H E'F$ "! 2! F f t Fr ho Ao F f - FxM{ u FrM{ FM{ f M{ c K W =
$ H E - M~ FM{ FM{ xM{ FM{ r ho Ao F f - x Fu Au F s = Fr ho Ao F f -
$ H E %M~ FM{ FM{ xM{ FM{ r ho Ao F f - FxM{ u FrM{ FM{ fM{ c K W =

The Chaffinch 
Ross Anderson 

Jig 



56 RMMB The New Century Collection  

fine 

Duan Maireaid 
Dorothy May 

Slow Air 

D.C. al fine 

$ H E P Fj [ F$ gl o Fv m gl c F^ m gl ] B{ F^ N F/ {U ] F$ gl u Fp g Ff gi x, j [
$ H E F$ gl o Fv m gl c F^ m gl ] B{ F^ N F/ {U ] F$ gl u Fp j Fa j Fp a gs
$ H E Fp s LS - F[ j Fp P Fv N gl u Fp N If Fo v N gt Fp s LS - F[ j Fp P Fv N gl u Fp j Fa j Fp a Fd i - Fp s
$ H E LS - F[ j Fp P Fv N gl u Fp N If Fo v N gt Fp s LS - F[ j Fp P Fv N gl u Fp j Fa j Fp a Fd i -
$ H E FX "- S ?PM| ?S m Fv p g p Fv g Fp j a j Fp a w j d g p Fv g F- S ?PM| ?S m Fv p g p Fv g Fp j a j Fp a Fd i - FX
$ H E "- S ?PM| ?S m Fv p g p Fv g Fp j a j Fp a wj d g p Fv g F- S ?PM| ?S m Fv p g p Fv g Fp j a j Fp a Fd i -

$ H E L , ( 3 | If * . Fl - a _ { 2 ) y , F( 3 | If gs F,B l - a y ( % y &SyG=
$ H E Fl u : {d 1 = , zO 0 U u ] , s F* = r u %{dD < ],B Q {dD < ]* s I* Fr u =
$ H E & d ^<C , zQi d ^<C , . g l -@ a ByH

 

 

Theresa Soder or, The Seamstress� 
Waltz                 Iain Sherwood, 1996 

Air 



RMMB The New Century Collection  57 

Fiona�s Farewell 
Iain Sherwood, 1994 

Gaelic Air 

$ H E P M~ ?U 1 s Fp g F< - F^ g u` 2! 2 _{ F" ^ a4 g s p S v {R e v j s x, A- .
$ H E M~ ?U 1 s Fp g F< - F^ g F` 2i - J{ F" ^ a4 gs p {R ^v c f Fo gs - Mt
$ H E F$ gi - F" j s zQ - F^ g u` 2! 2 _{ F" ^ a4 g s p P v {R e v j s x, A- .
$ H E F$ gi - F" j s FvM{ 0 - F^ g F` 2i - J{ F" ^ a4 gs p {R ^v c f Fo gs - Mt

$ H E P Fl o : v F$ 2 _! "^ i - Fo x 2 < / x Fi o v F! 2 _! "^ l p Fw g - x , . r Fi o
$ H E v F! 2 _! "^ R 1 o F < / Fp l - o wj ] + B! "^ l - Fo gs - l Fl o =
$ H E Fx / m i Zl - m u { d 1 U M~ hR Fx / m i Zl - p Fw g - x, . rM~ hR
$ H E v F$ 2 _! "^ U 1 zM{ 2 < / Fp l - o wj ` + B! "^ l - Fo g s - t

For Ireland I�ll Not Tell Her Name 
Transcribed K R Blandford, 1988 

Old Irish Air 



58 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E P : - F$ 2 "a ] F" "c , i Fd r . v Fcxr . Fa ] F$ 2 "a o v F r .M{ FM~ 0 " Fd guW +
$ H E F$ 2 "a ] F" "c , i xr . Fa "! yx / Fm u M~ 0 SM{ ^v r . ! F^ "f + 2] B{ =
$ H E : Fp s d Ie LS x /M{ FM~ 0 " j sxr . Fa ] F$ 2 " a o v Fr .M{ FM~ 0 " F d g uW +
$ H E F$ 2 "a ] F" "c , i xr . Fa "! yx / Fm u M~ 0 SM{ ^v r . ! F^ "f + 2] B{ =

$ H E P : F| gl x i zM~ x o gl r ] wl f ] F$ gl u zM~ x o wl F` + g x, F|
$ H E gl x i zM~ x o gl r ] wl f ] F$ gl u zM~ x i F$ r c gs =
$ H E : Fv P zM~ xM{ ?U x o gl r ] wl f ] F$ gl u zM~ x o wl F` + g x, Fv P
$ H E zM~ x M{ ?U x o gl r ] wl f ] F$ gl u zM~ x i F$ r c gs =

Mrs MacManus 
Iain Sherwood, 1994 

Waltz 

Lament for a Chindit 
Joe Massey 

Slow Air 



RMMB The New Century Collection  59 

$ H E L : F ^ + i x , . = F v i - r F ! { F ^ i - F ^ o . , F l - [ u ` B! { F ^ i - x , . = F v i - r F ! { F ^ i - x , . = F v i - x , . F ^ i -
$ H E x , . = F v i - r F ! { F ^ i - F ^ o . , F l - [ u ` B ! { F ^ i - F p M{ 0 Q S L o . {b L r . g F ^ o . , F l - [ u ` B ! { =
$ H E : F p R 1 zO p R 1 zO S L o . {d 1 R S L i - r F ! { F p R 1 zO p R 1 zO S L o . {d 1 R S L i - x , . F p R 1
$ H E zO p R 1 zO S L o . {d 1 R S L i - r F ! { F ^ i - F p M{ 0 Q S L o . {b L r . g F ^ o . , F l - [ u ` B ! { =

$ H E P : F{ 2 F` + N ] Fs - Fr . g o F< - Fx / m i FW + >W +
$ H E F{ 2 F` + N ] Fs - Fr . g o Fx / m i F` + N ] gs - Ms - =
$ H E : zQ 0 ^x / m i F< / Fl - [ ! F< t F` + a i FW + >W +
$ H E zQ 0 ^x / m i F< / Fl - [ ! Fx / m i F` + N ] %gs - Ms - &gs - s - =

Harry Judge 
Chris Eyre 

Slow Air 

Slowing Down 
Richard Mao 

Slow Air 



60 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E P : F < e ^ < - gs - 2 { 2 F ^ " * ( F ^ g s Jy 2
$ H E %F < e ^ < - gs - v f X F f , gs - x * . =
$ H E &F ^ " * ( F ^ g s F { e ^ < - gq - Mq -
$ H E F f , If t x , g u W | F ^ " * ( F ^ g s Jy 2
$ H E F f , If t x , t v f X F { 2 IW + If e ^ < -
$ H E F < - F < e zQ = x , t F ^ " * ( F ^ g s Jy 2
$ H E F ^ " * ( F ^ g s F { e ^ < - gq - Mq -

The Back Yard 
P/M Ian White  

Slow Air 



RMMB The New Century Collection  61 

$ H E J ) : ; x / m x q f e m ; x / m u ` + m ; x / m x q f , b >` + "a %B$ 2 m &B$ 2 [ =
$ H E : gl - m ; x / m ; x / m v f , [ F$ 2 [ Ie o . n u ` + a %B$ 2 [ &B { =

Brody�s Lament 
For a little man too soon gone from Jade�s life 

Lament 
Scot Kortegaard 

Senorita ana Rocio 
Arr Andy Graham, 2001 

Air 

$ H E J * : F p s P4 L S s x p s L P s m4 y v j w g < g F " g y s g p F m A m s L S s x m g F ^ m A m s L S s m4 y s g
$ E H F p s P4 L S s x p s L P s m4 y v j w g < g F " g y s g p F m A m s L S s x m g F ^ m A m s %L S s m4 F i - &L S s m4 F g a [4 =
$ H E : F " " N 2 N " * p F m A m N F " m A m N F p P D s P p F m A m s L S s x m g F ^ m A m s L S s m4 y s g
$ E H F " " N 2 N " * p F m A m N F " m A m P ? SMy @M| @My p F m A m s L S s x m g F ^ m A m s %L S s m4 F g a [4 &L S s m4 F i - =

$ H E P F < / F , t F - < F , t F , = F , t u W + 2 ( " X S{ t F = Q h d 1 r W t F { 2 _ { " X B { 2 { 2

Deaf Judges 
Andy Graham, 2000 

Lament 



62 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Zudpiper 
Chris Eyre 

Slow Air 

$ H E P gs = zQ 0 ^< - x p g s x , = y v m , Fj 2 [ W IW +
$ H E gs - u ^ 2N { x , t u ^ 2* ( F{ - gs - w j [ W B{ 2
$ H E y x / p u zQ 0 ^< - x p g s y < R y v m , Fj 2 [ W IW +
$ H E y < R y v m , y < - w j [ W F{ - gs - w j [ W B{ 2

$ H E H E L : F$ _! F< x o Fv m u Q Q $ _! F< x o Fv m i x , ,
$ H E H E L F$ _! F, r i Fp g o y< x o x, r i Fp g ] Ff s Fs =

Walk Round 
Andrew Graham, 2001 

Air 



RMMB The New Century Collection  63 

13 Years 
Paul Green 

Slow March 

$ H E H E P : - F $ 2 " d o F x / d ! F r . d o F vM~ 0 o F x / " c F l - ^ " c F $ 2 " d 2 ]S{ -
$ H E H E F $ 2 " d o F x / d ! F r . d o F v M~ 0 o F x / M| u F r . d o F l - ^ c B { =
$ H E H E : - M~ 0 pM{ x / p F i M~ 0 p u F vM~ 0 o F f , " " o F l - ^ F c F $ 2 " d 2 ] S{ -
$ H E H E M~ 0 p M{ x / p F i M~ 0 p u F v M~ 0 o F x / M| u F r . d o F l - ^ c B { =

$ H E P = : B W + gs - x r . vM{ y < - gs F = F vM~ 0 u x , . A , .
$ H E B W + gs - x r . v M{ y x / p ! F W I= x , t B W + KW g =
$ H E : gs - x , . zM~ 0 S u x , . zM~ 0 S u { I= x , . E{ 2
$ H E %gs - 2 { R @M~ 0 S u x , . F { I= x r .M| ! B W + KW g =
$ H E &B W + gs - x r . v M{ y x / p ! F W I= x , t B W + KW +

America�s Bravest�FDNY 
Jeffrey Taylor 

Slow Air 



64 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Bag Rag 
Dorothy May 

 

$ H E J - : F| T B| T Id m Fp s ) vg T B" a Ft v N F p = x vf , -
$ H E %F| T B| T Id m Fv m 9 uX c B| FT - ^ Fm 9 t x , . A- =
$ H E &y = p F= p v g Fd m 9 x - c u ^ N Ic - gt c uX B { x ) Fv m
$ H E N FR ^= ) v d [ E| 2 Ig ) R E| 2 gt 9 R ] , . ) A) Fv m
$ H E %M| s N ^= ) v d m F" a x Ig ) zR " [ ) uX 9 X x , . ) A) F9 ) =
$ H E'gt 9 zR 9 Fl 2! Fd m 9 x - c F^ 2N ) X wt c 2X B{ 2 -
$ H E gt N g N X E| 2 gt 9 R he p uX p FX E{ 2 =



RMMB The New Century Collection  65 

Bag Rag cont�d 
 

 

$ H E % gt 9 g 9 X E| 2 gt 9 R x - 9 { e 9 F- zQ 0 = =
$ H E){ e p X p uX 2" g 9 zR 9 Fj 2N FT t T Fd [ B | g s p
$ H E ) Fv m :M| s ) zR 9 Fp a Fp s ) vg T 2" a Fj s N ^= p B| x , ) A) Fv m
$ H E %M| s ) zR 9 Fp a Fp s ) vg T 2" a uT - ^ g 9 FX x , ) A) Fv m =
$ H E*Fj s M| g F 9 R 9 Fp s ) vg T 2" m S [ ) gt c 2X E{ 2



66 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E M : F` ! ` o f ` F] ` ! ` o f { wl c l o v f $ "] ` ! / "] By
$ H E "` ! ` o f ` F] ` ! ` o gl c { w l c Fl o wl c $ xo r c ` c B{ _ { =
$ H E : Ff ! l o vf $ gi l o f ! "` ! / ] f ! l o vf $ "] ` ! / ] By
$ H E Ff ! l o vf $ gi l o f ! Fl o f ! (f ! l o vf $ xo r c "` "c B{ _ { =
$ H E : F` ! "` o f M~ c f R f u f r B! { 2 gs x vc f o (f ! ` ! "/ ]
$ H E f M~ c f R f u f r i l c B{ wl c Fl o wl c $ xo r c "` c B{ _ { =
$ H E :M~ o Fx i x , f wi l ] f ! "` ! / "] M~ o Fx i x , f w i l o wl c B{ _ {
$ H E M~ o Fx i x , f w i l ] f ! "` ! / "] M~ o Fx i x , f B c f o Fx M{ FO =

 

Flight of the Morrigan 
Keith Fenoy 

Funk Pipe 



RMMB The New Century Collection  67 

Piobaireachd on New Britain 
Dorothy May 

Piobaireachd 

$ H E 6{ gq K, Fv 2 u / 2 < K, gq FW J{
$ H E K{ gq K, F v 2 u / 2 < F r . s zO
$ H E x / My F O , Fv 2u / 2 < gq FW Jy
$ H E 6{ gq K, F v 2 u / 2 < .* gq
$ H E F$ 2 g F$ 2 s F$ 2 g F/ 3 g F$ 2 g F$ 2 s p F rB. s zQi r F$ 2 s F$ 2 My
$ H E F$ 2 My $ 2 s F$ 2 g F/ 3 "[ F$ 2 s p U,i Usi r F$ 2 m F$ 2 g

$ H E " i # 2 u / " "] + " i - " u / p FrB u zQi r " o . " i -

I. Urlar

II. Var. 1 III. Var. 2. Doubling

IV. Taorluath     V. Doubling

 



68 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E : F , I{ F , s - ( F , I{ F , gs - ( =
$ H E : FW If s - F , B{ 2 F , gs ) W + Ig s - F , I{ F , B{ =
$ H E F| , | F f F| F, I- xs@ F| , | F f F | , " X B{ =
$ H E : F | F < | F , | F < I= x,B | F< | F f | F , " X B{ =
$ H E : F" Fo . F" o . " 2c , F" 2c , F" o - F" o . F , I- s@ F" o . F" 2c , F" 2c , F" o . F" o . " X B{ =
$ H E : F" Fu / " Fu / " Fo . " Fo . " Fu / " Fu / FV=x,B " Fu / " Fu / " 2c , " 2c , " Fo . " Fo . " X B{ =
$ H E : F {f , {f f {f , F I- s@ F{f , {f f {f , " X B{ =
$ H E : F {f < {f , {f < F V= x,B F{f < {f f {f , " X B{ =

I.   Urlar

II. Variation.

III.  Doubling.

IV. Taorluath.

The Mother�s Lament 
Derek Young, May 2001 

Piobaireachd 



RMMB The New Century Collection  69 

The Mother�s Lament cont�d 
 

 

$ H E : F$f o $f o $f c $f c $f o $f o F I- s@ F$f o $f o $f c $f c $f o $f o " X B{ =
$ H E : F$f u $f u $f o $f o $f u $f u F V= x,B F$f u $f u $f c $f c $f o $f o " X B{ =
$ H E : F {i , {i f {i ,i F I- s@ F{i , {i f {i , "X B{ =
$ H E : F {i < {i , {i < F V= x,B F{i < {i f { , " X B{ =
$ H E : F$i o $i o $i c $i c $i o $i o F I- s@ F$i o $i o $i c $i c $i o $i o " X B{ =
$ H E : F$i u $i u $i o $i o $i u $i u F V= x,B F$i u $i u $i c $i c $i o $i o " X B{ =

60

V.  Taourluath Doubling.

VI.  Crunluath.

VII.  Crunluath Doubling.

$ H E F ,I U- V= ff fi
$ H E F ,8{ ;- 9= f , >N f , oN

Abbrevations:

Written:

Played:



70 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E a : 3f ^ "c , F, v F! 2 IW " 2] + If j 2] +> 3f ^ "c , F, v F! 2 %IW d 2] + F,8{ &IW p i - Ff> W =
$ H E ., d Fo . 9 < Fv o . A, d o . Ff >W 3f ^ "c , F, v F! 2 IW " 2] + If j 2] +>
$ H E ., d Fo . 9 < Fv o . A, d Fo . Ff > W 3f ^ "c , F, v F! 2 IW d 2] + F, 8{8G
$ H E : 3f ^ "c , F- Q | IW " "] + If j 2] +> 3f ^ "c , F- Q | %IW d ] + F,8{ &IW p i - Ff > W =
$ H E ., d Fo . FQ FM| o . A, d Fo . Ff > W 3f ^ "c , F- Q | IW " 2] + If j 2] +>
$ H E ., d Fo . FQ FM| o . A, d Fo . Ff > W 3f ^ 2c , F- Q | IW d 2] + F, 8{
$ H E : Ff 2$ 2 "a Fr . s F$ 2 "a FW "/ 3 "[ Ff , g 2W> Ff 2$ 2 "a Fr . s F$ 2 "a FW "/ 3 "[ F$ 2 >N "{ =
$ H E F, F$ 2 "a Fr . s F$ 2 "a F, F$ 2 "[ Ff , g 2W> Ff 2$ 2 "a Fr . s F$ 2 "a FW "/ 3 "[ Ff , g F` + "a
$ H E F, F$ 2 "a Fr . s F$ 2 "a F, F$ 2 Fm Ff , g 2W> Ff 2$ 2 "a Fr . s F$ 2 "a FW "/ 3 "[ F$ 2 >N "{

Urlar

Variation I. Thumb

Variation II.

The Golden Gate  - A Salute to Chee�s 
80 Years          Iain Sherwood, Feb 15, 2000 

Piobaireachd 



RMMB The New Century Collection  71 

The Golden Gate  cont�d  

$ H E : ff F$ "c ,f F$ o ff F$ "c W1 F/ "] ff F$ "c ,f F$ "c W1 F/ "] {f {f =
$ H E ,f F$ "c ,f F$ "c ff F$ "c W1 F/ "] ff F$ "c ,f F$ o ff F$ "c W1 F/ "]
$ H E ,f F$ "c ,f F$ "c ff F$ "c W1 F/ "] ff F$ "c ,f F$ "c W1 F/ "] {f {f
$ H E : fi F$ "c ,i F$ o fi F$ "c W& F/ "] fi F$ "c ,i F$ "c W& F/ "] {i {i =
$ H E ,i F$ "c ,i F$ "c fi F$ "c W& F/ "] fi F$ "c ,i F$ o fi F$ "c W& F/ "]
$ H E ,i F$ "c ,i F$ "c fi F$ "c W& F/ "] fi F$ "c ,i F$ "c W& F/ "] {i {iH

Taorluath

Crunluath



72 RMMB The New Century Collection  

$ H E a : 6 $ 2 " [ ., 6 l - N F ` i@ 6 $ 2 " [ ., 3 _ B ] + + _ W F q A o . . ` , 6 l - N F ` i@ 6 $ 2 " [ ., %6 l@ F oB 8 { &3 W _ { =
$ H E F q A o . . ` , 6 l - N F ` i@ 6 { ^ _ ! 2 3 _ B ] + + _ W 6 $ 2 " [ ., 6 l - N F ` i@ 6 $ 2 " [ ., 3 W _ {
$ H E 6 $ 2 " [ ., LU 1 s F p M{i 0 q A o . . ` , 3 W 2 ( :U 1 s F r M{i q A o . . ` , 6 $ 2 " [ ., 6 l@ F oB 8 {G

$ H E : F " " ] + F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 ] + F $8 2 " [ F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 i - F " 2 ] + F " F o . F " " ] + F " 2 i - F " " ] + F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 i - =
$ H E F " 2 ] + F " F o . F " " ] + F " 2 i - F $8 2 " [ F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 i - F " " ] + F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 ] + F " " ] + F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 i -
$ H E F " 2 ] + F " F o . F " u / L" M{ 0 $8 2 " [ F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 i - F " u / L" M{ 0 F " " ] + F " 2 i - F $8 2 " [ F " F o . F ^ 2 i - F j 2 i -

$ H E : F {f F ,f F s2 F Wf F {f F ,f F Wf F Wf F ,f F ,f F s2 F Wf F {f F ,f F s2 F s2 =
$ H E F ,f F ,f F s2 F Wf F {f F {f F Wf F Wf F {f F ,f F Wf F s2 F {f F ,f F s2 F Wf
$ H E F {f F ,f F <f Qf F ,f F ,f F Wf F {f F <f Qf F ,f F ,f F {f F ,f F s2 F s2

I. Ground

II. Variation 1

III.Taorluath

The Trust Controversy 
Iain Sherwood, 1999 

Piobaireachd 



RMMB The New Century Collection  73 

The Trust Controversy cont�d 
 

 

f f f
$ H E : F {i F ,i F s( F Wi F {i F ,i F Wi F Wi F ,i F ,i F s( F Wi F {i F ,i F s( F s( =
$ H E F ,i F ,i F s( F Wi F {i F {i F Wi F Wi F {i F ,i F Wi F s( F {i F ,i F s( F Wi
$ H E F {i F ,i F <i Qi ,i F ,i F Wi F {i F <i Qi F ,i F ,i F {i F ,i F s( F s(H

IV. Crunluath



74 RMMB The New Century Collection  

Index - by Tune Title 
Title                             Composer                    Pg 
13 Years                             Paul Green                      63 
America's Bravest               Jeffrey Taylor                  63 
Bag Rag                              Dorothy May                   64 
Beatrice Mackintosh           Iain Sherwood                 22 
Bill Davidson's Reel            Keith Fenoy                    24 
The Blarney Pilgrim            Maeve                             52 
Bonnie Bride of Gretna      Steve MacLeod                4 
 The Boys of Score Lane     Chris Eyre                       31 
Brian Donaldson                Iain Sherwood                 32 
Brody's Lament                  Scot Kortegaard              61 
The Broken Stick                Rick James                      50 
The Butterfly                      Maeve                             49 
Cats Were Raising Hell       Iain Sherwood                 38 
The Chaffinch                    Ross Anderson                55 
Cinders                               Royce Lerwick                 25 
Deaf Judges                        Andy Graham                 61 
Donald Dewar's Welcome  Iain Sherwood                 7 
Duan Maireaid                    Dorothy May                   56 
Early in the Morning          Richard Mao                    4 
Extended Bar Hours           Herbert Bartmann           42 
Farewell to the Rock           L. P. Matheson                16 
Fiona's Farewell                  Iain Sherwood                 57 
Flakey                                Patrick J. Piper                26 
Flashman's March               Iain Sherwood                 40 
Flight of the Morrigan        Keith Fenoy                    66 
Footering Around               Iain Sherwood                 23 
For Ireland I�ll not...           K. R. Blandford               57 
The Frenzy                         Chris Hamilton                41 
George Howard's Badge     Jeffery Taylor                  17 
Gillechriosd's Piobair          Patrick J. Piper                18 
The Golden Gate               Iain Sherwood                 70 
Hampster Slayer                 Royce Lerwick                 6 
Harry Judge                        Chris Eyre                       59 
If the Shoe Fits                   Chris Hamilton                9 
The Jewish Boxer               Keith Fenoy                    33 
The Jiglet                            Chris Eyre                       42 
Joe Darroch, BEM             Chris Eyre                       43 
Joyce MacFarlane               Chris Hamilton                10 
Kaitlin's New Quarter         P. J. Riley                         44 
The Kirby Sisters                Chris Hamilton                27 

L.B.F.A.                             Keiffer                            28 
Lament for a Chindit          Joe Massey                      58 
Lib(er)ation                        Chris Hamilton               5 
The Lionhart Pipe Band     Chris Hamilton               11 
The Liver Birds                  Joe Massey                      45 
The Lovely Heather           Chris Hamilton               12 
The Mason's Apron           P. J. Riley                        23 
Mersey Ferry                      Joe Massey                      33 
Miss Wilson Farrar             Iain Sherwood                13 
The Mother's Lament         Derek Young                  68 
Mrs. MacManus                 Iain Sherwood                58 
My Shannon, My Lassie     Matthew Willis                8 
Nancy and Ewan's             Ewan MacPherson          5 
Newcastle Brown Reel       Keith Fenoy                    29 
Ou-Ce Que T'es Parti         Ross Anderson               54 
Piob on "New Britain�       Dorothy May                  67 
Pipers without Soles           Bill Davidson                  36 
Puffin on the Caravel         Dorothy May                  34 
Ramsey Ross's Reel            Chris Eyre                      35 
Ramsey's Hornpipe            Chris Eyre                      36 
Reel of Liverpool Scottish   Chris Eyre                      30 
Royal Red                          Royce Lerwick                46 
The Scooter                       Iain Sherwood                51 
Senorita ana Rocia              Andy Graham                 61 
Shake the Brush                 Patrick J. Piper                48 
Shake Your Hornpipe        Scot Kortegaard              37 
The Shugborough Shirt      Chris Eyre                      37 
Simon's                              L. P. Matheson               16 
Slowing Down                   Richard Mao                   59 
Stripes for Martin               Chris Eyre                      47 
Susan Galtere                     Iain Sherwood                14 
The Back Yard                   Ian White                        60 
Theresa Soder                    Iain Sherwood                56 
The Trust Controversy       Iain Sherwood                72 
Twisted Finger                   Royce Lerwick                53 
Wakarusa Crossing             Dorothy May                  15 
Walk Round                       Andy Graham                 62 
Walkin' thro Scottish Mist   Richard Mao                   19 
Walking Naked...                Alisdair McAndrew         39 
Washington to Antigonish  Chris Hamilton               20 
Zudpiper                           Chris Eyre                      62 



RMMB The New Century Collection  75 

Index - by Composer 
Ross Anderson                                                            
              Ou-Ce Que T'es Parti                              54 
              The Chaffinch                                         55 
Herbert Bartmann                                                       
              Extended Bar Hours                                42 
K. R. Blandford                                                           
              For Ireland I'll Not Tell Her Name          57 
Bill Davidson                                                               
              Pipers without Soles                                36 
Chris Eyre                                                                    
              Reel of the Liverpool Scottish                  30 
               The Boys of Score Lane                          31 
              Ramsey Ross's Reel                                 35 
              Ramsey's Hornpipe                                 36 
              The Shugborough Shirt                           37 
              The Jiglet                                                 42 
              Joe Darroch, BEM                                  43 
              Stripes for Martin                                    47 
              Harry Judge                                             59 
              Zudpiper                                                 62 
Keith Fenoy                                                                 
              Bill Davidson's Reel                                 24 
              The Newcastle Brown Reel                      29 
              The Jewish Boxer                                    33 
              Flight of the Morrigan                             66 
Andy Graham                                                              
              Deaf Judges                                             61 
              Senorita ana Rocia                                   61 
              Walk Round                                            62 
Paul Green                                                                   
              13 Years                                                  63 
Chris Hamilton                                                           
              Lib(er)ation                                               5 
              If the Shoe Fits                                          9 
              Joyce MacFarlane                                    10 
              The Lionhart Pipe Band                          11 
              The Lovely Heather                                 12 
              Washington to Antigonish                       20 
              The Kirby Sisters                                     27 
              The Frenzy                                              41 
Rick James                                                                  
              The Broken Stick                                     50 
Keiffer                                                                       
              L.B.F.A.                                                  28 
Scot Kortegaard                                                           
              Shake Your Hornpipe                              37 
              Brody's Lament                                       61 
Royce Lerwick                                                             
              Hampster Slayer                                        6 
              Cinders                                                   25 
              Royal Red                                                46 
              Twisted Finger                                        53 
Steve MacLeod                                                            
              (The) Bonnie Bride of Gretna Green         4 
 

Ewan MacPherson                                                      
              Nancy and Ewan's Wedding March           5 
Maeve                                                                       
              The Butterfly                                           49 
              The Blarney Pilgrim                                 52 
Richard Mao                                                                
              Early in the Morning                                 4 
              Walkin' thro the Scottish Mist                  19 
              Slowing Down                                         59 
Joe Massey                                                                   
              Mersey Ferry                                            33 
              The Liver Birds                                        45 
              Lament for a Chindit                               58 
L. P. Matheson                                                            
              Farewell to the Rock                                16 
              Simon's                                                    16 
Dorothy May                                                                
              Wakarusa Crossing                                   15 
              Puffin on the Caravel                               34 
              Duan Maireaid                                         56 
              Bag Rag                                                   64 
              Piobaireachd on "New Britain                  67 
Alisdair McAndrew                                                      
              Walking Naked in the Bedroom               39 
Patrick J. Piper                                                             
              Flakey                                                      26 
              Shake the Brush                                       48 
              Gillechriosd's Piobair                               18 
P. J. Riley                                                                     
              The Mason's Apron (3 more parts)           23 
              Kaitlin's New Quarter                              44 
Iain Sherwood                                                              
              Donald Dewar's Welcome to San Jose       7 
              Miss Wilson Farrar                                   13 
              Susan Galtere                                           14 
              Beatrice Mackintosh                                 22 
              Footering Around                                    23 
              Brian Donaldson                                      32 
              The Cats Were Raising Hell                      38 
              Flashman's March                                    40 
              The Scooter (Baldricks's Jig)                     51 
              Theresa Soder (The Seamstress Waltz      56 
              Fiona's Farewell                                       57 
              Mrs. MacManus                                       58 
              The Golden Gate                                     70 
              The Trust Controversy                             72 
Jeffery Taylor                                                               
              George Howard's Badge                          17 
              America's Bravest - FDNY                      63 
Ian White                                                                     
              The Back Yard                                         60 
Matthew Willis                                                             
              My Shannon, My Lassie                            8 
Derek Young                                                               
              The Mother's Lament                               68 



76 RMMB The New Century Collection  
  

RMMB The New Century Collection  


